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FAST FALTS

DATE:
August 8 - 15, 2015

LOCATION:

The Belleville Softball Complex
South Bend, Indiana 46619

CONTACLT INFO:

Belleville Phone — 574.282.1449
Belleville Website — southbendparks.vicid.net
Belleville Email — [dajwal@aol.com

GATES OPEN/GATES CLOSE:

The Belleville Softball Complex gates will open
one hour before competition begins & close
15 minutes after competition ends.

TEAMS ENTERED:

Estimated 54 Teams from 14 states, 3 provinces,

and 4 time zones.

ATHLETES:

Estimated 850 Athletes from 11 countries and
9 provinces.

UMPIRES:
25 Umpires

AWARDS CEREMONY:

Saturday, August 15, 2015, roughly 30 minutes
following the final game of each bracket.
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FOR MORE ISC INFORMATION, PLEASE VISIT:
www.iscfastpitch.com
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Matt Elick
Mike Sniadecki
Matt Elick

John Walczewski
Mike Sniadecki
Scoftt Frasier
Gary Duddleson
Maftt Elick

Rich Sparks

aintenance Jim Byers, ASA HOF

Larry Chevrie

Donna Dandino, ASA HOF
Matt Byers

John Byers, ASA HOF

Phil St. Clair

Susan O'Connor

Bill Carleton

Michael Kouroubetes
Ray Comer

Brenda Hall
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e Internet for up-to-date information:
).//southbendparks.vicid.net
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ARTS ¢ AQUATICS e BIKE TRAILS « CAMPS « COMPUTER INSTRUCTION ¢ DANCE

FITNESS « GROWTH & DEVELOPMENT ¢ MARTIAL ARTS ¢ SKATING ¢ SPORTS

(ONJd HLMOS &

PARKS & FACITLITIES : PLAYGROUNDS ¢ SOFTBALL * BASEBALL » BASKETBALL
TENNIS COURTS » FOOTBALL FIELDS « VOLLEYBALL » POOLS ¢ TRAILS « GOLF
SOCCER FIELDS ¢ REC CENTER/GYM e FISHING  ZOO e« SKATE PARK ¢ ICE RINK

http:/sbpark.org/
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INTERNATIONAL SOFTBALL CONGRESS

LARRY FISHER DEAN OSCAR BLAIR SETFORD
Executive Director President Operations Vice President
P.O. Box 1083 615 Ridge St 2927 Nipiwin Dr.
iscf itch Findlay, OH 45839-1083 Reedsburg, WI 53959 Mississauga, ON L5N 1Y1
www.Iscrastpitch.com (419) 722 7448 (608) 524 6990 (905) 826 2697
iscfastpitch@gmail.com oscar@rucls.net blairs@gmail.com
CHARLIE SMITH
Treasurer
10317 Sugarberry
El Paso, TX 79925 August 10, 2015
{915) 598 7528 _ _ _ _ o
csmith2@elp.rr.com The International Softball Congress is extremely pleased to be making our first visit to
South Bend and would like to thank South Bend Parks & Recreation Department Executive
ROBERT GRAY Director Phillip St. Clair and his outstanding staff for making this possible.
Secretary
Hall of Fame Chafrman ] ) ] ]
T Trotters Tral South Bend has a long history of successful Men's National Championship tournaments
etumpka, AL 36093 . . . ~
(334) 567 9797 and we are looking forward to 8 days of outstanding World Class men's Fastpitch Softballl

rgray77271@aol.com

at the World Class Belleville Softball Complex.

CRAIG DONALDSON

Vice President Development

The unique format of the International Softball Congress World Fastball Tournament will

2036 8" Avenue provide players, fans and officials with the opportunity to see 3 Championship Trophies
New Westminster, BC V3M 2T6 .
(604) 525 3440 awarded:

cdonalds5@shaw.ca

e |SC World Tournament

TODD McCABE e |SC Il Championship
Canadian Vice Presid . .
226 Coventry Circle NE | e ISC Legends 50+ Championship

Calgary, AB T3K 5A2

fodd mecabe23@hotmailcom  TNESE are-some of the ingredients, which make the ISC World Tournament the best

showcase-and “happening” in Men'’s Fastpitch Softball.

CHRIS SANTOS _ _ -7, | :

USA Vice President On behalf of the entire ISC Family of commissioners, specialist, umpires, and player

19593 E. Princeton Place . . - " "

Aurora, CO 80013 representatives, | would like to extend a sincere "thank you" to the South Bend Parks and

(303) 419 7352
jesantos25@msn.com

Recreation Department for their tireless work in an effort to provide the players and fans
with another memorial event and experience.

JOE TODD : . :

Communications Vice Presiden: 10 the teams, players and umpires, our congratulations on being a part of the 2015 ISC
153 Albert St. i ' '
erao ON| NSC 2Y3 World Tournament. We wish each of you the very best of luck and sportsmanship during
(519) 485 0215 the tournament.

ftode739@rogers.com
Sincerely,

BRUCE BIERMAN
Umpire-in-Chief

1101 Wrigley Rd. RR1
Ayr, ON NOB 1E0

(o19) 8a2 %ﬁomet com Larry Fisher - Executive Director
' International Softball Congress

BELLEVILLE SOFTBALL COMPLEX
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SUUTH BEND
PARKS AND RECREATION

August 8, 2015

Welcome to all ISC players, coaches, and fans.

On behalf of the Board of Park Commissioners and staff of the South Bend Parks and Recreation
Department, | welcome you to the Belleville Softball Complex. | believe you will find our facility to be
one of the finest maintained and state of the art softball complexes in the country. Our Park’s staff and
local volunteers will provide you the opportunity to experience not only the best in fastball
competition, but offer a well-organized and friendly environment for players and fans alike. Planning
and executing a major event such as the International Softball Congress World Fastball Championships
is only made possible by the dedication of those staff members and volunteers who work so hard
insuring your experience is one that will always be favorable in South Bend. | would also like to thank
our sponsors and other park friends for their generous support required of such a large event.

South Bend is no stranger to hosting some of the best softball played anywhere in the world. The
Belleville Softball Complex has been the home to three U.S. Women's Olympic Games, 16 National
Championships, 13 Midwest Regional Championships, and 28 State Championships since Park’s
conceptionin 1997. We are truly excited to host the 69t edition of the ISC World Fastball Tournament in
South Bend and hope you will find many enjoyable times at the complex and throughout our city.

My congratulations to all the managers, coaches, players, and team sponsors who will be competing
for the title as International Softball Congress World Champions!

Best of luck and may your stay in South Bend be a memorable one.

Sincerely,

Phil St. Clair

Director

South Bend Parks and Recreation Department
City of South Bend, Indiana

321 East Walter Street, South Bend, Indiana, 46614
www.sbpark.org

BELLEVILLE SOFTBALL COMPLEX
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MISHAWAKA I

August 8, 2015 http:/www.visitsouthbend.com/

Dear Tournament Participants,

On behalf of my staff at Visit South Bend Mishawaka, it's truly my pleasure to welcome you to our
community for the ISC World Fastball Tournament. South Bend is proud to host this event and to work
with the International Softball Congress to ensure a successful and enjoyable week for the players,
families and fans.

This is a community with a legitimate passion for sports. As home to the Notre Dame Fighting Irish, we
get the opportunity to attend some of the finest NCAA Division | sports games and events throughout
the year. We're also the proud home of the South Bend Cubs, Minor League Baseball Midwest League
Single-A daffiliate of the Chicago Cubs. As such, playing host to such a prestigious event like the ISC
World Fastball Tournament is a natural fit.

While you're here | hope you have an opportunity to experience the community you will make as your
temporary home. Visit our great selection of locally owned restaurants, check out the iconic Notre
Dame campus, raft down first man-made urban waterway in the country at the East Race in
downtown South Bend, shop in some of the best stores and malls in the region, and most importantly
enjoy your stay!

Our 2015 visitors guide is a great resource to the best our area has to offer as is our website,
www.visitsouthbend.com. Good luck and thanks for visiting!

Hospitably,

Rob DeCleene, CDME

Executive Director

Visit South Bend Mishawaka | 401 E Colfax Ave, Suite 310 | South Bend, IN 46617 | 800.519.0577 | visitsouthbend.com

BELLEVILLE SOFTBALL COMPLEX




THIERNATION 47
L'COl
| soF iR AL NSrgg,

Frederik Terkelsen

e 2014 15t Team All-World <
e 2014 Tournament RBI Leader

e 2014 Hits Co-Leader

e 2014 Runs Leader

» 2014 Total Bases Leaden
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CITY OF SOUTH BEND

PETE BUTTIGIEG, MAYOR
Office of the Mayor

Dear Friends,

Welcome to the 69th ISC World Tournament. We are honored that you have made the trip to South
Bend and are pleased this event offers an opportunity to both compete in, and observe, the best
fastball games in the world. This program includes information on some of the features and amenities
our city has to offer.

Here in South Bend we're known as the home of the University of Notre Dame and its top-ranked
Fighting Irish athletic teams. We're also proud of South Bend’s culture and entertainment scene with
our Morris Preforming Arts Center hosting both the Broadway Theatre League and the South Bend
Symphony Orchestra.

We also put an emphasis on utilizihg South Bend's extensive walking and biking paths. South Bend is
one of only a handful of communities in the United States to be awarded Bicycle Friendly Community
status for our “remarkable commitments to bicycling.”

I'd also be remiss if | didn't mention South Bend’s East Race Waterway, the oldest man-made
whitewater course in North America. The man-made channel produces a whitewater course with a
force of about 500 cubic feet per second. The resulting rapids are suitable both for experienced
kayakers and first-time rafters. On several occasions the flow has been increased to allow for
training by U.S. Olympians.

Once again, | welcome you to South Bend and thank you for your participation in the ISC World
Tournament.

Sincerely,

Pete Buttigieg
Mayor

BELLEVILLEF SOFTEBALL FONPLEX
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Worth Sports is proud to be the
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MASTER®120

FASTPITCH CORK
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MAX 375 Ibs.

WORTHSPORTS.COM ©2014 Worth Sports, a subsidiary of Jarden Corporation (NYSE:JAH)
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Nearly thirty communities available to
handle anything you can throw at us.

WWW.SPORTSINDIANA.ORG
WE SET THE BAR HIGH!



THE BELLEVILLE SOFTBALL | o

COMPLEX
SOUTH BEND, INDIANA

WORLD FASTRALL TOURNAMENT The Belleville Softball Staff welcome this opportunity to host the Men's World Fastball

Tournament at our "Field of Dreams". The Belleville Softball Complex features four (4)
Musco® lighted state-of-the-art playing fields. In July 2007 we recently opened a fifth
un-lighted playing field. All fields feature Toro® automatic irrigation systems in the lush,
green outfield grass areas and hand operated irrigation systems for the professionally

maintained infields. The four (4) original fields (in wagon wheel format) are covered with
red, Pro's Choice Soilmaster®, while the fifth "satellite" field is covered by ag-lime (‘moon
dust").

2 [" 5 It is our goal to make your stay in South Bend an enjoyable and memorable one. If you
TIERNATIONZY have any questions, comments, or concerns, please feel welcome to contact one of
G o q
soF 1L REss the knowledgeable staff members, which are listed below.

Cordiallyy  ©
Belleville Softball Staff

;
A
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1

Y

y
/
f

HOST SITE of

'E\IATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

3WOMEN'S OLYMPIC TOURS
OPENED
8. o 1997

BELLEVILLEF SOFTEBALL FONPLEX FPage 16




JAKE’S FOODS WELCOMES YOU TO
SOUTH BEND

BREAKFAST: PIGS IN A BLANKET W/MAPLE SYRUP, HASH BROWNS & COFFEE

LUNCH/DINNER: RIBBON CHIPS W/CHEESE & BACON BITS * CORN DOGS * FUNNEL CAKES
¢ FRESH SQUEEZED LEMONADE * CHICKEN STRIP BASKETS * CHILI CHEESE FRIES

WE WILL HAVE DAILY LUNCH SPECIALS SO YOU WILL NEED TO COME AND FIND OUT WHAT
IS COOKIN’ FOR THE DAY!

ie. POLISH SAUSAGE W/PEPPERS AND ONIONS * PULLED PORK SANDWICHES * BEEF BBQ

SANDWICH * GRILLED CHICKEN SANDWICH * OUR FAMOUS ITALIAN SAUSAGE W/PEPPERS &
ONIONS

COME AND CHECK US OUT! YOU JUST NEVER KNOW WHAT YOU WILL FIND!

=

Sl e e e e

TC I DOWNTOWN
M BHUNGES

.{Qw ooy SOUTH BEND

Since 1975 574.234.2222

PIZZA BY THE SLICE - BREADSTICKS
COOKIES - GATORADE

SODA - BOTTLED WATER
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TOURNAMENT
South Bend. Indiana

2013 & 20143
HILL UNITED CHIEFS Rings created by

Baron Rings

ISC WORLD FASTBALIL CHAMPIONS  baroorings.com
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PAST ISC WORLD CHAMPIONS

DATE TEAM HOMETOWN DATE TEAM HOMETOWN
1958 NITEHAWKS LONG BEACH, CA 2005 COUNTY MATERIALS MARATHON, WI

1959 NITEHAWKS LONG BEACH, CA 2006 COUNTY MATERIALS MARATHON, WI

1960 NITEHAWKS LONG BEACH, CA 2007 THE FARM TAVERN  MADISON, WI

1961 DAUTRICH REALTY El PASO, TX 2008 RIVERSHARK TWINS  KITCHENER, ON

1962 DAUTRICH REALTY El PASO, TX 2009 RIVERSHARK TWINS  KITCHENER, ON

1963 MERCHANTS GARDENA, CA 2010 JARVIS TRAVELERS  JARVIS, ON

1964 PARAMOUNT CHEVY DOWNEY, CA 2011 JARVIS TRAVELERS  JARVIS, ON

1965 BOMBERS POMONA, CA 2012 JARVIS TRAVELERS  JARVIS, ON

1966 MERCHANTS GARDEN, CA 2013 HILL UNITED CHIEFS  SIX NATIONS, ON

1967 HARRELSON MOTORS MOLINE, IL 2014 HILL UNITED CHIEFS  SIX NATIONS, ON

1968 NITEHAWKS LONG BEACH, CA

1969 SAL'S LUNCH PHILADELPHIA, PA MOST CHAMPIONSHIPS

1970 SCHAEFER PHOENIX, AZ 10 NITEHAWKS (1953, '55-'60, '68, '71, '75)
1971 NITEHAWKS LONG BEACH, CA 5 MARY STAR ALL-STARS (1952-54, '56, '57)

1972 COMETS BURBANK, CA 4 HOAK PAKERS (1950-52, '54)

1973 JETS LAKEWOOD, CA 4 PENN CORP/NHCD _e. '91,92)

1974 PAGE'S RAIDERS SUN CITY, AZ HE FARM TAVERN 7, '07)

1975 NITEHAWKS LONG BEACH, CA R .

1976 ALL-AMERICAN BAR ST. PAUL, MN
1977 RENO TOYOTA RENO, NV
1978 ATLEE'S CARP  OKLAHOMA CITY
1979 BOLTERS N /
1980 HOME SAVINGS
1981 CAMARILLO KINGS
1982 CAMARILLO KINGS
1983 CHAMELEONS
1984 ADM
1985 PAY ‘N PAK
1986 PAY ‘N PA
1987 TELECO
1988 PENN CC
1989 |
1990
1991 F

> /TT

IS

DISON,
ATUR, IL /
N BOW, NE

BELLEVILLE SOFTBALL COMPLEX




DATE mMmvP

1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965

1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983

1984
- 1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
997
1998
1999

JOHN RIDLEY

DICK BRUBAKER
HOWARD HEUSTON

BOB NAAB

SONNY HANCKS

JERRY WELLS

DICK THOMPSON

JERRY WELLS
DON SARNO
K G FINCHER
TY STOFFLET

DICK BRUBAKER

TY STOFFLET
JERRY WELLS
GIL ARAGON
BOB WILLS
ED KLECKER
BILL CRUMM
JERRY FLORY

JERRY O'CONNOR

BILL PENALUNA
BOB TONEY
KEVIN HERLIHY

JAY BOB BICKFORD

LARRY NOLAN
PAUL MAGAN
GLENN HARPER

BRIAN ROTHROCK
MARTY KERNAGHAN
CHAD CORCORAN

TED HICKS

MARK SORENSON
RANDY BURNSIDE

BILL BOYER
TIM WAHL

DAVE BADOVINAC

TERRY CHALLIS
COLIN ABBOTT
BRIAN PATON
COLIN ABBOTT
TIM WAHL
STEVE PRICE

- JARRAD MARTIN
- THOMAS MAKEA

DARREN BOX

CHRIS MILJAVAC

PAST ISC TOURNAMENT MVP’s

TEAM

LAKE FURNITURE

HAMM'S BEER
SERTOMA CLUB
HAMM'S BEER
HAMM'S BEER

HAY'S ROOFING
DISCO FOOD CENTER Rock Falls, IL
HAY'S ROOFING

NITEHAWKS
MERCHANTS
PATRIOTS CLUB
BOMBERS
SAL'S LUNCH

SHAEFER-SMITH INS

TALLY-PAGE
NITEHAWKS
JETS

PAGE'S RAIDERS

NITEHAWKS

ALL-AMERICAN BAR St. Paul, MN

RENO TOYOTA

ATLEE'S"CARPETS

BOLTERS

7TH AVE. AUTO SUPPLY

KINGS

DAVE FRYE PLASTERING

CHAMELEONS
ADM
ALBERTA BRAKE
PAY 'N PAK
PRIDE

PENN CORP
PENN CORP
PENN CORP
PENN CORP
PAYLESS
GATORS
ALL-CAR
GATORS
ALL-CAR

THE FARM TAVERN
HEFLIN/GREMLINS

TRAVELERS
TRAVELERS
TRAVELERS

FRONTIER CASINO

HOMETOWN

Bremerton, WA
Rock Island, IL
Tulsa, OK

Rock Island, IL
Rock Island, IL
Phoenix, AZ

Phoenix, AZ
Long Beach, CA
Gardena, CA
Allentown, PA
Rock Island, IL
Philadelphia, PA
Phoenix, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Long Beach, CA
Lakewood, CA
Sun City, AZ
Long Beach, CA

Reno, NV

Oklahoma City, OK [ 4
Saginaw, MI
Phoenix, AZ
Camarillo, CA
Bakersfield, CA
Lancaster, CA
Decatur, IL
Calgary, AB
Seattle, WA
Decatur, Ik
Sioux City, IA
Sioux City, |IA
Sioux City, IA -
Sioux City, IA —_—
Victoria, BC 3
Toronto, ON
Green Bay, WI
Toronto, ON - '
Green Bay, WI o ¥
Madison, WI . .

- . - >

Ballston Lake, NY ~ e - Py
Broken Bow, NE . : -

Broken BOW, NE - r‘fo mm’t o
Broken Bow, NE
St. Joseph, MO

2
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ODY EIDT (2003, ‘04, '08)

2 KENNY LAW (1948, '55)
2 DICK BRUBAKER (1959, '68)
2 TY STOFFLET (1967, '69)
2 TIM WAHL (1991, '97)

2 JARRAD MARTIN (1999, '06)
2 NICK SHAILES (2010, '13)

McDonald

“Stronger Every Day”

You have a choice!

Choose McDonald Physical Therapy!

McDonaldPT.com
1005 Hickory Road Walk-ins
South Bend, TN 46615
574-233-5754

Welcome

BELLEVILLE SOFTBALL COMPLEX
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DATE WINNER TEAM HOMETOWN
758 JACK RANDALL NITEHAWKS Long Beach, CA
LEROY ZIMMERMAN  NITEHAWKS Long Beach, CA

BOB GREGORY
GARY WATLAND

NITEHAWKS

REN(!'OYOTA

ALL- AMERICN\I BAR St. Paul, MN

Long Beach, CA

Reno, NV

1979 KEVIN HERLIHY BOL saginaw, Mi
1980 JAY BOB BICKFORD  7TH AVE. AUTO SUPPLY Phoenix, AZ

1981 MARK SMITH KINGS Camarillo, CA

1982 PAUL MAGAN DAVE FRYE PLASTERING Bakersfield, Cﬁq

1983 KEVIN HERLIHY CHAMELEONS Lancaster, CA

1984 TY STOFFLET SUNNERS Reading, PA |

1985 JIMMY MOORE PAY 'N PAK seaftle, WA |

1986 JIMMY MOORE PAY 'N PAK Seaffle, WA |

1987 MICHAEL WHITE ~ TELECONNECT ® Cedar Rapids, 1A

1988 JIMMY SEAMAN  PENNICORP Sioux City, IA

1989 PAUL MAGAN PENN CORP Sioux City, 1A

1990 JIM MOORE SEAFIRST Bellevue, WA

1991 BRAD UNDERWOOD CANADIANTIRE ~ Owen Sound, ON

1992 DARREN ZACK MAGICIANS Vancouver, BC .
1993 DARREN ZACK GATORS Toronto, ON % :
1994 BRAD UNDERWOOD ALL-CAR Green Bay, WI -

1995 DARREN ZACK GATORS Toronto, ON .

1996 TODD MARTIN SMOKERS Tampa, FL

1997 PAUL ALGAR THE FARM TAVERN  Madison, Wi ¥

1998 TODD MARTIN SMOKERS Tampa, FL

1999 PAUL ALGAR THE FARMTAVERN  Madison, Wi “Sy. 2 --tz.:. S
2000 DARREN ZACK DECATUR PRIDE  Decatur, IL ﬂb"‘* :

2001 GERALD MUIZELAAR TRAVELERS Broken Bow, NE :

2002 MICHAEL WHITE ~ FRONTIER CASINO St Joseph, MO lEMYlmmN

2003 GERALD MUIZELAAR BROKEN BOW SPIRIT Amsterdam, NY mm Am

2004 GERALD MUIZELAAR BROKEN BOW SPIRIT Amsterdam, NY

BELLEVILLE SOFTBALL COMPLEX




OUTSTANDING PITCHERS (ONTINUED

 DATE mvP TEAM HOMETOWN
~ 2005 KORREY GAREAU  THE FARM TAVERN  Madison, Wi
- 2006 ANDREW KIRKPATRICK COUNTY MATERIALS Marathon, WI
2007 KORREY GAREAU - THE FARM TAVERN Madison, Wi
RIVERSHARK TWINS  Kitchener, ON
M FOLKARD  BROKEN BOW PATSY's = Broken Bow, NE
M FOLKARD  JARVIS TRAVELERS Jarvis, ON
COTT  JARVISTRAVELERS Jarvis, ON

= B

~ PENNSYLVANIA POWER Harrisburg, PA
‘ ER LF, it NG L ¢

1X m‘
L i »

MOST ;!lM MOST OUTSTANDING PITCHER

5 LEROY ZIMMERMAN (1950, 52, ‘55, ‘59, '60)
4 DARREN ZACK (1992, ‘93, '95, '00)

4 ADAM FOLKARD (2009, *10, 13, '14)

3 VIRGIL JONES (1952, ‘53, '54)

3 JACKRANDALL . _ (1956, 57, '58)

3 JMMY MOORE ~ (1985, ‘86, '90)

3 GERALD MUIZELAAR (2001, ‘03, '04)

3 TODD MARTIN (1996, ‘98, '08)

LEHMAN & LEH MAN

Transforming Horizons

Creating

»
P’ aces a nd S paces Urban Planners ~ Landscape Architects ~ PlaceMakers
510 Lincolnway East, Suite C ~ Mishawaka; IN 46544

= .for 25 years 574.257.0255 ~ lehmanandlehman.éom



© WORLD FASTBALL

NAMENT

GI0Z

NEWCOMERS OF THE YEAR

DATE WINNER ' TEAM HOMETOWN
2007 WAYNE LAULU TOWNLINE Green Bay, WI
2008 JUSTIN DAUVIN THUNDER Horse Lake, AB
2009 ANDREW BLACKSHAW THE BAR Appleton, WI
2010 JAMIE BOYD SHAKESPEARE FALCONS  Shakespeare, ON
2011 DONNELLY ARCHIBALD TORONTO GATORS Toronto, ON
2012 JUSTIN ZIMMERMAN  sAFARI SWASHBUCKLERS ~ Staten Island, NY
2013 HARRISON PETERS BLOOMINGTON STIX  Bloomington, IL
20 CAL STATE BUILDERS Saskatoon, S

- _—

Free Big Bend Shrimp or Mozzarella Planks

w/Entrée Purchase

BELLEVILLE SOFTBALL COMPLEX
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PLAYER BATTING RECORD

HIGHEST BATTING AVERAGE [.800)

1979 Mike Weaver Ft Worth, TX  (12/15)
1984 Bob Moft Merced, CA (8/10)
MOST HITS IN A GAME [5]

1970 Joe Jones Dallas, TX

1992 Dan Nessler Mankato, MN

2008 Wayne Brown Thomson, IL

1995 Dean Taikato Broken Bo, NE

MOST HITS IN TOURNAMENT [17]
1996 _Colin Abbott Green Bay, Wi,
1995‘“Brion Paton Toronto, ON

> MOST RBIS, SINGLE GAME (7]
19&8,Pou| Smith Springfield, MO
; ~ Midland,MI
Clearwater, FL
Ballston Lake,
Milend,"‘M ‘
Innerklp QN
Al

AN,

20]1 B W Gullck
2012 Donny H Ie

X
s

MOST RBIS, TﬂUR AMEN [v 171

2012 Donny Hale Jarvis, ON

1998 Steve Price Ballston Lake, 4</Y
2004 Jody Eidt Amsterdam, N‘ :
2007 Dan Skillings Innerkip, ON ( "

MOST GRAND SLAMS g}
1998 Steve Price Ballston, L '
1999 Steve Price Ballston, Lok/e"‘

MOST HOME RUNS, GAME (3] : : A e e R P gl SRR o W
1996 Colin Abbott GreenBay; W - EeSietegs L, i : o

2000 Colin Abbott Madison, WI - R , -
2005 Colin Abbott Madison, WI e ' ' -

1993 Dan Cronkwright ~ Midland, Ml

BELLEVILLE SOFTBALL COMPLEX




| {;}1999 Ige’rer Meredlfh

PLAYER PITCHING RECORDS

PERFELCT GAMES [(4)

1985 Mike Piechnik Madison, Wi
1993 Mike Piechnik Sioux City, IA
1998 Mike Piechnik Philadelphia, PA
2002 Mike Piechnik Waterloo, ON

NO-HIT GAMES, LAREER [8)

2 Peter Meredith Madison, WI (1982, '83)
2 Peter Meredith Elkhart, IN (1989) o AN -
4 Peter Meredith Salt Lake City, UT (1990, ‘91, ‘94, '98) IS i

NO-HIT GAMES, TOURNAMENT (3]
1986 Jimmy Moore Seattle, WA

MOST CONSECUTIVE WINS [23)
2001-2004 Gerald Muizelaar, 2001-2004
1994-1996 Darren Zack, 1994-96 (15)

- MOST CONSECUTIVE NO-HIT INVIVES (19 fﬁ'l
~ 2013 Adam Folkard Slxg\lgtlons ON . el
1964 chk Brubokerw BT

Masr_agggaiflv‘s “
1995 Darren ZGCK

1995 Darren Zack Toron

MOST STRIKEOUTS, SIIIIELE ‘
1968 Ron Sprout e
1996 Joey Basaraba Whitewood, SK
2003 Gerald Muizalaar Amsterdam, NY

2005 Todd Martin Kitchener, ON
2005 Rick Smith Whittier, CA
2013 Colin MacKenzie Invemere, BC

MOST WINS, CAREER [70])

70 Michael White 1980-2006

60 Peter Meredith 1980-2001 :

56 Darren Zack 1992-2012 :

48 Mike Piechnik 1985-2008 S it g 3 i M i
46 Gerrald Muizelaar 1999-2012 o R SN e R N B S v, N

BELLEVILLEF SOFTEBALL FONPLEX FPage 77
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Winner's Bracket

L31

20151SC MEN'S FASTBALL WORLD TOURNAMENT
BELLEVILLE SOFTBALL COMPLEX - SOUTH BEND, IN

TUE G3
8AM Y G13
L32 TUES
L33 2PM
TUE G4 Y NATI
8AM G25 ﬁ%ﬁl. coggﬂé%
L34 WED
L35 2PM
L2 TUE _ G9 6
TUE G1 [ 12PM G15 =,
8AM TUES
L28 4PM
L36 Y
TUE G5
_tonw c29
L37 WED
L38 1PM
TUE G6
10AM
L39 G16
L29 TUES
TUE G2 4PM
8AM TUE G10
L30 12PM G26
L40 WED
L41 2PM
TUE G7 Y
10AM Y G14
L42 TUES
L43 2PM
TUE G8 ]
10AM ]
Ld4
Loser's Bracket L29
L14 L25
L2 , G33
TUES G11 THR
12PM Y | 1PM
L3
G32
L5 THR
11AM
Y
L9
L15 L26 .
L6 WED G24 G}
WED G20 | NOON Y THR
8AM G28 9AM
L10 WED Y N
7PM EUIB
L1 L13 Y
TUES G12 WED G22 ' .
12PM TUE G18 | 10AM Y e e AN
L8 Soumgend ™ T
R=REDFIELD - G=GREENFIELD - Y = YELLOW FIELD - B= BLUE FIELD

BELLEVILLE SOFTBALL COMPLEX




M =

(7]

DU NP RO NOURWNAZ W=

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

2019 1SC MEN'S FASTBALL WORLD TOURNAMENT
BELLEVILLE SOFTBALL COMPLEX - SOUTH BEND, IN

RED DIVISION
COBOURG FORCE
GUSHOW & SONS MICHIGAN
EAGLE PACK INDIANA

GREEN DIVISION

OHIO BATTERY
DURHAM BULLS

FRANK ROGERS MASTERS COLORADO

#
GUSHOW & SONS VS MIDLAND LEGENDS
BAY AREA MERCHANTS VS DURHAM BULLS
COBOURG FORCE VS WATERDOWN HAMMER
TORONTO GATORS VS OHIO BATTERY
EAGLE PACK INDIANA VS ELMVALE MERCHANTS
WATERLOO LEGENDS VS FRANK ROGERS MASTERS
COBOURG FORCE VS MIDLAND LEGENDS
TORONTO GATORS VS DURHAM BULLS
EAGLE PACK INDIANA VS WATERDOWN HAMMER
WATERLOO LEGENDS VS OHIO BATTERY
GUSHOW & SONS VS ELMVALE MERCHANTS
BAY AREA MERCHANTS VS FRANK ROGERS MASTERS
EAGLE PACK INDIANA VS MIDLAND LEGENDS
WATERLOO LEGENDS VS DURHAM BULLS
GUSHOW & SONS VS WATERDOWN HAMMER
BAY AREA MERCHANTS VS OHIO BATTERY
COBOURG FORCE VS ELMVALE MERCHANTS
TORONTO GATORS VS FRANK ROGERS MASTERS
DIVISIONAL ROUND
VS
2ND PLACE RED DIVISION 3RD PLACE RED DIVISION
VS
2ND PLACE BLUE DIVISION 3RD PLACE BLUE DIVISION
VS
2ND PLACE GREEN DIVISION 3RD PLACE GREEN DIVISION
VS
"=""""ZND PLACE PURPLE DIVISION 3RD PLACE PURPLE DVISION
VS
WINNER GAME 19 15T PLACE RED DIVISION
VS
WINNER GAME 20 15T PLACE BLUE DVISION
WINNER GAME 21 15T PLACE GREEN DIVISION
VS
WINNER GAME 22 15T PLACE PURPLE DIVISION
PLAYOFF ROUND
Vs
WINNER GAME 23 WINNER GAME 25
WINNER GAME 24 WINNER GAME 26

Vs

WINNER GAME 27

WINNER GAME 28

BLUE DIVISION
TORONTO GATORS
BAY AREA MERCHANTS
WATERLOO LEGENDS

PURPLE DIVISION
WATERDOWN HAMMER
MIDLAND LEGENDS
ELMVALE MERCHANTS

DIAMOND
THR [l 10:00 Am
THR 5 | 10:00 AM
THR 12:00 PM
THR [l 12:00 PM
THR 5 | 2:00pPM
THR 2:00 PM
THR 4:00 PM
THR 4:00 PM
THR 6:00 PM
THR 6:00 PM
THR 8:00 PM
THR 8:00 PM
FRI 8:00 AM
FRI 8:00 AM
FRI 10:00 AM
FRI 10:00 AM
FRI 12:00 PM
FRI 12:00 PM
FRI - [ 2:00 PM
FRI [ | 2:00PM
FRI [ 4:00PMm
FRI [ ] 4:00PM
FRI - [l 6:00 PM
FRI [ ] 6:00PM
FRI [ s8:00 PM
FRI [ ] s:00PM
sat [ 10:00 AM
sat [ 12:00PM
saT1 [ 4:00PMm

BELLEVILLE SOFTBALL COMPLEX




Northeast Drillers

2013 1SC MEN'S FASTBAI

L — BELLEVILLE SOFTBALL COM
Bar on the Avenue Buzz Pueblo Bandits Mon
SAT G1 | 8:30PM
2PM SUN G17
Shakespeare Falcons 3PM G61
Hill United Chiefs TUES
Peligro Gremlins 6:30PM
SUN G12
1PM G45
Dolan and Murphy SKO Vets Mon
SAT G2 | 2PM
2PM [ G | SUN G18
Toronto Batmen 3PM
Bedford Rays California A's G73
SAT G3 | THU
4PM [ R | SUN G19 7PM
Kanata Storm 6:30 PM Y G46 [ R |
Waterdown Hammer Toronto Gators Mon
SAT G4 | 2PM
4PM | G | SUN G20
Chetty's Pretty Boys 6:30 pm G62
Circle Tap Dukes TUES
J & B Painting 8:30PM
SUN G13
1PM G47
Twin City Gray Sox Delisle Diamond Dogs Mon
SAT 4PM
6PM SUN G21
Cutro Professional Insp. 6:30 pm G79
Scarborough Force SPECIAL OLYMPICS GAME FRI
Topeka Toros WED - 5PM - Y 8PM
SUN G14 [ R |
1PM Y G48
SME Thrashers Niagara Snappers Mon
SAT G 4PM
6PM SUN G22
Tavistock Merchants 6:30 pm G64
NY Gremlins WED
Kegel Black Knights 8:30PM
SUN G15
3PM Y G50
Cal State Builders Ponsonby Sting Mon
SAT G7 6:30PM
6PM Y SUN G23
Tin Cup 8:30PM G74
Great Lakes Mariners Pennsylvania Power THU
SAT G8 | _ 9PM
8PM [ R | SUN G24 [ R |
Page Brake 8:30PM Y G52
NB Petro Hawks A1 Bombers Mon
SAT G9 | 8:30PM
8PM | G | SUN G25
Wiarton Nationals 8:30PM G63
Kitchener Cubs WED
Bloomington Stix 6:30PM
SUN G16
3PM G49
Kinaston Axemen Elmira Expos Mon
SAT G10 _ 6:30PM
8PM Y SUN G26
Lloydminister Dodgers 8:30PM
Kitchener Hallman Twins
TEAM ON TOP OF BRACKET MUST WE
T" R=REDFIELD - G=GREENFIELD - Y =

BELLEVILLE SOFTBALL COMPLEX




L WORLD TOURNAMENT

fIPLEX - SOUTH BEND, IN

Ldg

G677
FRI
4PM

R |
G80
SAT
12PM
G81
[SAT
2PM
| R
G78
FRI
6PM
R |
L79

51'5

h‘.‘;‘“\ NHSIU.RD!HIH

“AR LIGHT COLORED JERSEY

YELLOW FIELD - B = BLUE FIELD

Ge0 _ L5
4 TUES G27 MON
8PM G37 8AM [ R |
Y MON L13
G68 2PM L4
WED Y G28 MON
4PM L G |
L52 L18
G69 G59
THU TUES L21
9AM 8PM G38
| R | MON
2PM L3
G29 MON
Ls1 8AM Y
L50 L20
G75 G58
FRI TUES L7
12PM 6PM G39
Y MON
G67 4PM L2
WED Y G30 MON
2PM 8AM [ B |
R | L48 L12
G70 G57
THU TUES L18
11AM 6PM G40
MON
4PM L1
G31 MON
L62 10AM [ R |
L11
L47
L73 G56 L10
TUES G32 MON
4PM G4 10AM | G |
MON L16
G66 6PM L9
WED Y G33 MON
12PM 10AM Y
L46 L24
G712 G55
THU TUES L26
3PM 4PM G42
| G | MON
6PM L8
G34 MON
Ls4 10AM [ B |
G76 L45 L25
FRI G54
2PM TUES L22
2PM G43
MON
G635 8PM L7
WED Y G35 MON
10AM NooN  HEW
[ R | L51 L15
G G53
THU TUES L23
1PM 2PM G44
[ R | MON
8PM L6
G36 MON
L63 NooN  EH

L14

BELLEVILLE SOFTBALL COMPLEX




yWORLD FASTBALL -=
¢OFTBALL CONGREg, TOURNAMENTIEDn

7 MASTER DAILY GAME SCHEDULE

[

SATURDAY SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY  WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY saturoAYy [
(R "c ma & [ R ¢ WA s JEE] R o WA s (B e c & s fEE| R c mE s [BE] R c mE s GOk mE s (GOl R &A s (00
27 28 P 30 1 2]3 4 19 20 LEGENDS MGR| 13 14
7/14/15 MEETING
= == e — L e ot —t —
10:00 | T IEBEEEEEA TS & 7T [ (I 22 1| T|[2 | 15 16 B T |[0:00]
[ 119 || MaNAGERS 32
MEETING
12:00 | IEEY 1| 10 1 12| | |IENz 22 1| 3 a|l || 7 18 T |IEX = T |[z00
100 1213 1411 [N T T iR T HE 100
200 | KN 1 BElE s = innl= s EEnnl v Bl S|l | (A ([ (e I
- - b e - —HleT et - —Hrso
«o0_| (NN 1 Wl % 3 « ImE| s s EQEIE| o Ey T 7 ([T =z |[]|[Z I (KX
LEGENDS FINAL
e OPENINO = an"c" ISC LEGENDS
|cEREMONIES =
600 ] 9 10 PR 6:00
(e | NN OEEEE | |EEET | (Ee = 630
1:00 L1 - - - | | 1 T 7w
8:00 12 2526 8:00
IEM 5|9 0] | 26]23] 2425 | [ 64 830 |
I I FI
SATURDAY SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY -
I winnvers [ Losers isci LEGENDS M

LURRENT ISC RANKINGS - TOP 10

Six Nations, ON Hill United Chiefs
Kitchener, ON Hallman Twins
Clifton Park, NY New York Gremlins
Scarborough, ON Force

Toronto, ON Gators

Harrisburg, PA Pennsylvania Power
Cambridge, MA A1 Bombers
Bakersfield, CA California A's
Denmark, WI Circle Tap Dukes
Staten Island, NY Peligro Gremlins

BELLEVILLE SOFTBALL COMPLEX
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ESIGN

A DRIVER
AND ENJOY THE GOOD TIMES



TEAM ROSTERS

Apnleron W The Bar on the Ave. Birzr

Flamann, Andy
Schaaf, Teny
Jehnsen, Jared
Jamieson, Michael
kKroening, Doug
Mekon, Mark
Scheibe, Steve
Loshek, Robert
Gwizdala, Jon
Stram, Trawis
Ryzek, Jeff
Berg, Nate
kay, Rob
Flamann, Tony
Palillcorwwskd, Jim
Decker, Cam
Lewis, Matt
Meyer, Justin
Schaaf, Tony
Meyer, Justin

1

e I I I S

ha R R = =
F2 = @ otn b

'

OF
2B
OF-53

OF

]

OF
P-2B
P-ZB

1B-3B

3B-C
kAgr.
Caach

Greenwville, W
Faukauna, Wl
Cregon, W
Minneapchs, MM
Weoodstock, IL
Kenosha Wi
Freedom, WI
Cottage Grove, kAt
Bay City MI
Mount Horels, W
Kencsha WI
Cottage Growve, W
McFarand, Wi
Appleton, WI
Wausau, WI
Chicage IL
Appleton, WI
Cottage Growve, W

Kaukauna, WI

Cottage Growve, W

Agoura Hills CA J & B Painting

San Fioman, Gabrial
Salazar, Ei
Thempsen, Curtis
Gallardo Ranqel, Ertcban
Falacics, Jesse
Rosthenhausler Bob
Mancha, Tony
Harwvey, Aarcn
Burns, Pafrick
Lizph, Scoft
Aranda, Mark
Sivilla, Ricardo

k Wilbert
Ramirez, Fernanda
Berger, Robert

Ramirez, Fernanda

Cowic

00

I S R S

B
a2 @k

I

35
OF
IF

A
£l

1B

-
-

P
3B
OF-P
P
OF
OF
C-OF
uT
Caach
Caach

El Pasc, TX
Agoura Hills, CA
Los Angeles, CA

Chihuhua, Mexico

Santa Barlbara, CA

Tuscon AZ

Las Cruces MM
Halifax N3
Saskatchewan, Canada
Victoria, Canada
Las Cruces MM
San Diego CA
Victor
Los Angeles, CA
Agoura Hils, C
Los Angeles, CA

fia, Canada

I

Ariss OV Ponsoniny Sting

Conrad, Allan
Cheyne, Owen
warmington, Kendell
Moore, Nick
Shanncn, Ryan
MeCracken, Richard
Wilscn, Mewin
Cunningham, Dylan
Stagg, Maftt
“"|'|-=\]-f|'|-= Mac
Harris, Jo

Moore, Adam
Shannon, Kewvin
Hunter, Cory
Dean, Ron
Cunningham, Jokn
Kuriz, Jim

Shanncn, Kewvin

0 C-IF
5 uT
& CF
7 c
9 P
10 CF
1 OF
1% P
2 IF
2% IF
31 IF
33 P
44 CF
56 CF
43 CF

Mone Coach

3 Coach

44  Coach

Bresiau ON
Guelph ON
Ariss OM
Arizs OM
Fergus ON
Fergus ON
Elmira ON
Guelph ON
Hamilten ON
Guelph ON
Arizg OM
Arizs OM
Fergus ON
Guelph ON
ora M
Belwod ON
Arizs OM
Fergus ON

Auvurora IL Dolarn & Murplyg

Reder, Robert
Gonzalez, Chris
Marero, Mike

1

2
3

—
L

uT
uT

Aurcra IL
Aurcra IL
Aurcra IL

Drevav, Mike
Perkins, Dawve
Kahn, Teny
Carscn, Cocoper
Chase, T.L
Mckinney, F.J.
Schuett, Dawe
Reder, Ryne
Gutesha, Jarcd
Masmu, Pablc
Gonzalez, Martin
Kleffner, Mark
Heolman, Jeramis
Pecoraro, Jim
Alstat, Daniel
Redar, Robin

Carson, Brian

Bakersifield

Christiansen, Jenner
Castille, Kewin
Schellenberger, Kevin
Sandowal, Rylan
Fiosthenhausler, Eob
Mayscn, Derek
Christiznsen, Matt
Ganity, Gregg
Jehnsen, Josh
Boulay, Tyler
Tan, Marcus
Dewvine, Mate
Wawerick, Kris
Crage, Bruera
Schweyer, Rcb
Turner, Chase
Feorto, Jason
Weldin, Dawve
Guzman, Ren
Turner, Pete
Hicks, Greg

33

[T ]
B

MR Lu—-g

G o

[=)

[T e T R

ooth ta

[ 5]

-

1B-CH
35

i
£

OF
uT
1B

OF
uT

3B
FI
OF

—
L

MGR
Caach

Montgomery IL
5t Louis MO
Chicago IL
Aurcra IL
Aurcra IL
Aurcra |l
Aurcra IL
Aurcra IL

5t. Charles 1.

Farana Entre Rios ARG
Farana Entre Rios ARG

High Ridge MO
kAt Horab: W
Swansea, IL
Dowvedl, IL
Aurora IL
Aurcra IL

Lalifornia A's

IF-OF

P-18
IF
P-DH
P-OF
C-IF
IF-OF
1B~OF

—
L

uT
P

OF
MGR
Caach
Caach
Caach
Caoach

Unicn City, CA
Leng Beach, CA
Squamish BC
Casirc Valley CA
Tucson, AZ

Marth Yancouwer, BC
Unicn City, CA
Cunsford ON

El Pasc, TX
Champdlin MH
Unicn City, CA
Merced, CA
Vancouwer, BC
Auckland NE

Los Angeles CA
San Jose, CA

Bl Growe CA
Bakersfieid,
Salinas

I

b

San Jose,
Bakersfisid,

4 (‘,u 0
I

b=l

5f. Joseph MI Twin Gityy Gray So.

Benson, Reid
Prenkert, Robby
Dawvis, Aaron
Thomas, Adrian
Weawer, Derek
Biggart, Erich
Fites, Matt
Gephart, Jon
Winkworth, Tedd
Gaugler, Jeff
Beane, Kyle
Lawmaster, Tim
Zimmer, Blaise
Nichols, Ryan
Kelly, Sean
Knuth, Jared
Sivestre, Fabic
Winkworth, Cory
Weaer, Jeff
Dravwis, Aarcn
Mandaring, Ron

[T I I )
=

Bk

ClOF
2BS5S
C-IF
uT
DPIB
55
CFINF
1B/ OF
P
CP/fOF
1B/3B
CF
IF-CF
P-UT
P-UT
CF
P-UT
2B
gy,
Caach
Coach

Coloma, MI
Elkhart [N
sa Wl
Pleasant Praiie WI
Barcda MI
Coloma, M
Saint Joseph MI
Saint Joseph MI
Springfield ON
Granger [N

Wauwatocs

Lapeer M|

Bramean [N
Chwosso MI
HastingskAl
Marshall kI

Saint Joseph MI
Farana Entre Rios ARG
M
Sawyer MI

Ingersc

Waouwaotosa W
Benton Harkor MI

% WORLD FASTBALL 2

RNAME
Bloomingiton L Bloomingtonmn Stixc

H.lIlI]S

N
)
TIEon

Lynch, Jonathan
Ginger, Bobby
Bailey, Bi
Hunhoff, B
O'Byrne, Brendon
Aricla, Adam
Butler, Dawvid
Meriman, Ryan
Jehnscn, Tyler
Martie, Brian
Needham, Mick
Lynch, Pau
Pearce, Adam
Aranui, Thaani
Cecker, Camden
Gollen, Kar
Wards, Peter
Ferrell, Jamyd
Jeeman, Chad
Ginger, Bobby

I I A R R

ka2

o

17

OF
o
OF
P
OF
uTL
L
18
OF
CH
OF
OF

Mgr
Coach

siardeau MO
Bloomingtion, IL

Cope G

Gold Coast Bucensland ALUS
Sicux City, SD

Perth \wast Australiz AUS
Bloomingicn, IL
Melbourne Yictarai AUS
Toowoomba Gueensland AU
5t Louis, MO
Bloomington, IL
Walcott, 1A

Cape Grardeau MO
Gald Coast Bucensland ALUS
Napisr City NZ
Aurora, IL

Crawvenport |A

Camden Hew Sauch Walar AUE
Adelaide South Australia
Bloomington, IL
Bloomington, IL

Cambridge WA A= Bombers

Stalcup, Steve
Cudiey, Tyler
Bogash, Chris
Carmena, Freddy
Kronk, Marsha
Aresco, Anthony
Haldane, Richard
Herton, Josh
Farion, Jeff

Mz Cullaugh, Deven
Hoadley, Mike
Kennedy, Demick
Martin, &
Walushka, Chris
Kay. Bryce
Saenz, Gibert
Erwin, Bryan
Piddoc
Wiliams, Fred

k, Bob

- I I T I

[ R

[}

[}
&

IF
ZB
35

-
-

P-DH

o
'
=]

OF
1B

kgr.
Coach

Boston, MA

Battle Creek, MI
Huguenct, NY

San Antonic, TX
Guesnsiand, Australio
Boston, MA

Coldstream, BC Canada
Saugerties, NY
Saskatoon, 5K, Canada
Saskatoon, 5K Canada
Waorcester, MA

San Anfonic, TX
Camibxidge, MA
Victoria, BC, Canada
lefferscn City, MO

Bl Pasc, TX
Cambyidge, MA
Castrc Valley CA

Heyward CA

Cilifronn Park V¥ View York Gremiins

Mulins, Mick
Palazzc, Matt
Loney, Dan
Casgley, Rhys
Sagdahl, Pat
Roy, Mathieu
Hanley, Jowvan
Matsuda, Hikaru
Ezekisd, Blakr
Flores, Rafasl
Kirkpatrick, Andrew
Mateosian, Wahram
Goclagong, Jeff
Monterc, Max
Abrey, Bryan
FPokoyoway, Brennan
Leather, Gregg
Schmitt, Peter
McCury, Nick

ka3

By A 0 R3 R R b Ra Ra
in o0 M) oh

&)

IF-C
IF
OF
IF
OF
OF
OF
DH-P

kgr.
Coach
Coach

Toms River, NJ

Ces Moines (A
Corrwall ON

Hutt Valley, Blew Zealand
Wenaotches WA
Gruebec City, GC
Hastings NZ
Ckeayama JP
Harbour Main, NL
Cabmas VZ
Ngunnawal, AUS
Montvale, NI
Canbemra, AUS
Farana Entre Rios ARG
Vancouwer, BC
Saskatoon 3K
Staten Ilsand, NY
Lockport, NY
Ashland ©OH

BELLEVILLE SOFTBALL COMPLEX




Delisice SKH Oelisie Olamond Ooogs

Adair, Curtis
Gagnen, Jordie
Colborn, Shawn
Lawtan, Mike
Cide, Ryan
Arsenie, Demick
Newton, Beyan
Ethier, Trewvor
Bozak, Chad
Tarnowwski, Eric
Read, Cole
Bibby, Brad
Mackintoesh, Pat
Curham, Jeff
Durham, Jos!
Coben, Bryan

4

IF

OF-IF
F-IF
OF-IF

Caach
Caach

EBaskatoon Easkatchewan
Fazkataon Fazkatchewan
Fazkatoon Faskatchewan
Faskatoon Eackatchewan
EBaskatoon Easkatchewan

Fazkataon Fazkatchewan

Delisle Saskatchewan

Zaskataon Saskatchewan

ZFackataon Taskatchewan

EBaskatoon Easkatchewan

Zazkataon Sazkatchewan

Prince Albert Fackatchewan

Fazkatoon Faskatchewan

Delisle Saskatchewan

Zaskataon Saskatchewan

Rozetown Easkatchewan

Denmark WI Circle Tap

Shannahan, Ryan 4 IF Mulbaurne, Victaria furkralia
Timnw, Cory 11 C ‘wellington Mew Zealand
Thampson, Tommy 14 OF Hudscn, Wi
Bittor, Micolas L IF Parana Entre Rios ARG
Gierasutti, Sebastien 21 P Farana Entre Rios ARG
Crouch, Tom 2% IF Cekalb, IL
Colombo, Justin 2 OF Kimberhy, W
Aman, Brandon 34 uTt Blaine, MM
Goodall, Joe! a7 PIUT Eeacansficld Victaria Burtralia
Petvic, Fernando 41 CF Farana Entre Rios &FRG
Mataczynsid, Jeff 50 IF Hammend, Wi
Sinclai, Ryan 45 IF Fiogebud Yictaria Australia
Mataczynsk, Ed 4% kgr. Robert, WI
Schumacher, Kevin 2 Coach Oshkosh, W
Kane, Dean 1& Coach Cenmark, Wl
Eaton Raplds MY Great [akes Marinars
Ferguscn, Chad 1 uT Batfle Cresk, MI
coft, Craig 2 IF Ashland OH
krenzike, Justin 3 CF Fresland MI
Giliis, Doug 4 P Canten MI
kodecka, Karel & IF-CF Prague CZ
Powers, Jon 7 OF Marshall, Ml
Jelinek, Tomas 8 oF Prague CZ
Chadwick. Terangi 10 IF-C Hawks Bay NZ
Pell, Trent 11 IF Eaotcon Rapids, M
ord, Ausfin 12 IF Marshall, Ml
kunkel, Bi 15 uT Eatcon Rapids, M
Zimmerman, Justin 17 IFFCF Erie PA
Kelly, Trevor 21 IF-C Marshall, kI
Chason, Zane 23 P Alma GA
Kelly, Tyler 24 IF-F Batfle Cresk, MI
Mckinney, Tyren 25 IF-F Louiswille, KY
Kowitz, Brent 44 C Marshall, Ml
kunkel, Bi 15 kAgr. Eaton Rapids, kI
McKinney, Tyron 25  Coach Louisville, KY

Elmira ON Elmira Expos

Brchman, Josh
Martin, Derek
Ehrlich, Keawin
Beatscn, Trewor
Freeman, Tim
Welhwood, Kewvin
Way, Colin

[
=

0o o

ha

35

OF
OF
OF

i
£

OF
OF

Craytcon, ON
Wateroo, ON
Milwverton ON
Kitchener, ON

Elmira, ON
Elmira, ON
Wateroo, ON

Lealess, Scott
Terwcord, Joey
Way, Core
Halstead, Cassy
Poses, AL
Gutscher, Kewvin
Martin, Trawis
BAartin,k Dan
Freeman, Don
Welharcod, Kewin
Partin, Muray

-

CF
uT
3B
p
CF
OF

i
L

P
kAgr.
Caoach
Caach

Mitchell ON
Wateroc, ON
Waterdco, ON
Linwaood, OM

Mitchell ON

Baden, ON

Elmira, OMN
Elmira, ON
Limwood, OM
Elmira, ON
Elmira, ON

Fargo VD Kegel Biack Knoights

Lewis, Jon
Koterba, Kyle
Leswis, Mike
Segura, Jorge
Harms, Jim
Saunders, Rick
Walsh, Colin
Gulick, B.J.

L= Jong, Travis
Warne, Mitch
Warne, Zach
Weldin, Lewis
Petrie, Wayne
Gonzalez, Pedro
Lewis, Jon

Koterba, Kyle

4
6

10
13
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18
15
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£
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33
41
44
45
4
4

OF
IF-OF
IF-oF
IF-OF

DH
IF-OF
uT-pP
IF-OF

IF

OF

IF
uT-P
uT

OF
Mgr.

Caoach

Amboy, MHN
Maoorhead. MHN
Amboy, MHN
Canadas DeElgin GU
Bayport, MHN
Waconia, MH
Patty Harbor ML
Moorhead, MN
Cedar Raopids 1A
Sicux Falls, 50
Sioux Falls, 30
Melbourne AUS
Golden Valley MM
Caracas VI
Amboy, MHN
Moorhead, MN

Fargo VD SHE Threshers

Hanscn, Mike 2 IMF Fargc, ND
Potter, Andrew 3 INF Fargc NI
wWail, Aaron 4 UTIL rinneapcls, MN
Anderson Matt 7 CF Harmwood, ND
Armitage, Mike ] INF Bleomington, IL
Tweiten, Mick 9 IMF West Fargo, ND
Holm, Jace 2 IMF West Farge NI
Gabils, Matt 13 CF Diharorth MM
Feist, Justin 14 UTIL Farga, ND
Holloway, Doug 17 OF West Fargo MND
Delorit, Jesse 2 C 5t Paul, MHN
Arnizen, Pau 23 UTIL wWoodbury, MN
Weods, Brady 24 P Winnipeg MB
E.ammueller, Kevin Tl P Shakocpes, MM
Lancie, Bob 44 uT Winnipeg MB
Wilscn, Tom 24 kAgr. Jamestown, ND
Heolloway, Doug 17 Coach West Farge, ND
Harrisbhorg PA Pennsgivania Power

Funl, Mike [} uT Jersey Shore PA
Houtz, Greg 3 2B Lebancn PA
Murez, Juan Tomez L OF Santc Deminge DR
Goday. Manue i oF Farana Entre Rios ARG
CeGroat, Frank 2] C Ringwood N
Zehman, Demick 9 3B Watscniown PA
Rodgers, Simon 2 C Crover DE
Fogel, Bic 13 P Harrisburg PA
Martin, Josh 17 OF Ephrata PA
Martin, Steve 18 CP Ephrata PA
Mease, Andy 20 uT West Chester PA
Mata, Huemu 9 P Parana Entre Rios ARG
Jowan, John 33 uT Jersey Shore PA
Marsta, Fraddy Radhame 34 C Santc Dominge DR

WORLD

Jones, Raman
La Hez, Sergic

Roslin, Joe

Perez, Frank
Heoffrman, Beb

ST

A

P
1B
U

kAgr.

Coach

Coach

Coach

nos

L5

BALL

a
Cabimas VI
Fatterson NJ
Reading FA
Harisburg PA
Reading PA

Eriz FA
Reading FA

Kanata OV Kanata Storm

Knapp, Kristen
Lane, Jeff

Gill, Justin

Kk, Ryan
Laframboise, Shawn
Eliis, Mick
Alkerton, Cory
Ezeldel, Kyle
Maher, Pau
Jessc, Stephen
Costello, Chad
Featherstone, Darren
Griffiths, Fergus
Hoftall, Mike
Graham, Joran
Costello, Corey
Smith, Jascn
Powver, Trewvor
MacDonald, Tony
Browwn, Adam

R

in

FS N

uT
|F-CF
IF-CF
C-OF
ur
ur
P-CF
OF
ur
IF-CF
IF
P-CF
1B
P
P-IF
P
P
kAgr.
Coach
Coach

Ctiowa, Ontarc
Orlandsg, Flordda
Stlchn’s, WL
Goulds, ML

Ayimer, Quebec
Cttawa, Ontaric
Spencerville, Cntarc
Stlchn’s, WL
Freshwater, ML
Goulds, NL
Micksburg, Cntaric
Ctiowa, Ontarc
Ship Harbour, ML
Goulds, NL
Micksburg, Cntaric
Micksburg, Cntaric
Meomiskburg, Cniaric
Cttawa, Cniaric
Ayimer QO

Fitzroy Harbeor ON

Kingsiton OV Kingsitirn Axemen

Rowe, Ryan
McHeil, Lucas
Moffat, MNathan
Lewis, Mark
Purdcn, Jamis
Fogal, Brad
Burnham, Dan
Thompson, Jamis
Walweork, lan
Pender, Brad
Rebkinscn, Tyler
Wiliams, Jarett
Sergott, Jeff
Stroud, Adam
Hardy, Mitch
MacDonald, Jordan
MuacDonald, Brad
MacDonald, Darl

MacDonald, Kevin

(=]

2B-53
1B
OF
uT

2B-OF

kgr.
Coach
Coach

Selby ON
Amherstwiew CON
Bowmanwvile ON

Goulds ML

Kingston CN
Kingstcn ON
Cobourg ON
Hapanss ON

Picton CN

Bamie ON
Hamrowsmith ON

Newbora ON
Cwiskany, NY
Inverary ON
Alberton PEI
Kingston CHN

Napanee ON

Hapanes ON

Napanee ON

Kitchener OV Hallman Twins

Horn, Brandcn
Fehnrman, Wi
Ferrman, lan
Hunter, Bloke
Ewvans, Jog!
Potskin, Evan
Raemald, Jerome
Alsxander, Alex
Greer, Matt
French, Ryan
Banner, Brian
Schofiedd, Justin

3
4
5

= ka2

IF
ur
IF

Water
Townsend, Cntario

oo, Ontarc

Tewnsend, COntarc
Manaime, BC
Welington, NZ

Prince Gecrge, BC
Welington, NZ

Cargil, Ontaric
Shawville, Guebec
Kitchener, COntarc
Sooke Yancouwer, BC

‘white Fiock, Mowa Scotia
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Manley, Jeremy
Terkelzen, Frederick
Winters, Zenon
Terkelzen, Valdemar
Weife, Ryan
Kooser, Steve

Fehrman, Daryl

nod
8 &

in

3

60

77
1

28

p
CF
IF-OF
OF-IF
CF
Mgr

Blocmingtcn, IL
Heoesholm, Denmark
Erirkans, Gusenrland Aurtralia

orsholm, Denmark
Lendon, Ontaric
Topeka KS

Coach Townsend, Cntaris

Kitchener OV Kitchener Cuabs

Eidt, Brian
Lyon, Matt
Ward, Kewvin
Mitched,
Phibbs, Allan
Wagar, Scoft
Underwood, Blake
Gillowr, Bob

Hiller, Adam
Futnam, Andrew
Heinbach, Ben
Grant, Mike
Thomson, Brad
Greene, Robbis
FParks, Brandon

Carter

Mitched, Socoft
Mitched, Dan
Eidt, Dcug

Mitched, Scott

20

i
L

23
24
26
34
43
44
57
74

77
10
74

IF-OF
IF
IF

OF

—
L

Pit
OF
OF
IF
P
o
IF
IF
FI
OF

OF

IF
kAgr.

Caach

Mitchell ON
Miaara Falls ON
Mittchel ON
Paris CON
Hagersville ON
Miagara-on-the-Lake Ok
Port Elgin ON
Aoy OM
Waterdoo ON
Ctiawa ON
Stratford ON
Missizsauga OMN
Kitchener ON
S5t John's NFLD
orcntoc ON
FParis ON

Paris ON
Mitchell ON
Paris ON

Lireyfiminnstor S ingaminstor Dodgers

Redhead, Bryn
Stupar, Lee
MeCabe, Trewvor
Jones, Cory
Parscns, Kyle
Arcand, Brayden
Normand, Stewven
Graham, Bryan
ormand, Evan
Afkinscn, Donnie
kiligan, Shayne
Ames, Curtis
Friedrich, Ryan
Aldrad, Todd
Galenza, Scott

7
8
g

10
11
1&
17

1%

P-18
F-18
FI
OF
OF

—
L

P

P-OF

55-28
38

0

OF

i
£

OF
P-55

Leduc AB
Edmonton AB
Ardiz AB

Leduc AB

Irma AB
Edmonton AB
Calgary AB
Canmrcse AB
Calgary AB
Lioydminsier AR
Grand Prarie AB
Grand Praiie AB
Edmonton AB
Grand Praiic AB
Red Deer AB

Mapie Creek SH VB Perrn Hawks

Gioux, Cory
Potskin, Jessin
Pery. Broc
Sparvier, Bamry
Walker, Trawvis
Bear, Jascn
Montana, Josh
Yuzicappi, Arden
Mcnak, Lyle
Menakb, Brandon
Bitternose, Jared
Walksr, Trawvis
kashane, Dusty
Poitras, Joseph
Cote, Ron
Mcnab, Calvin

Bear, Chris

7
12
13
15
16
17
18
19
23
28
40
44
&1
&8
a7

21

IF-CF
IF
E
IF
OF
ut
ut
OF
IF
OF
OF
IF
FI
IF-CF
OF
IF
IF-OF

Calgary AB
Kelowna BC
Prince Albert 5K
Frince Albert 5K
Regina 5K
Regina 5K
Regina 5K
Regina 5K
Regina SK
Edmonton AB
Regina SK
Regina 3k
Regina SK
Regina 3k
Regina 5K
Regina Sk
Regina 5K

Mecnab, Alert
Taypotat, Courtney
Bitterncse, Byron

26
&

-
£

Mgr.
Coach
Coach

Reging SK
Maple Cresk 5K
Regina 5K

New York Cirg VWY Peligro Gremiins

Sanfiage, Robert 2 IF-CH
Lourero, Mike 3 IF
Shaut, Vern 11 uTt
Ratiff, Matt 13 OF
Sacks, German 14 |FOF
Bryant, Shea 17 OF
Schreiber, John 2 2B-55
Heinlein, Chris 22 IF
Unger, Vern 23 -
Malarczuk, Ladislan 24 uT
Latasa, Leonardo 25 C
Rebinscn, Brocks 2 P-UT
Lawrence, Jimmy 31 uT
Schwarlz, Stewen 2 OF
Grarcia, Lale 6% P
Godoy, Roman 70 P-OF
Shaut, Vern 1 RAgr.
Unger, Varn 2 Coach
Walfcrd, Paul 2  Coach
I a Falls W Afi
Young, Scoft (4] OF
Newson, Daren 2 c
Dobbin, Peter 10 IF
Car, Dean 11 C-IF
Martin, Josh 2 IF
Mewhouse, Kewin 15 IF
Phills, Andrew 17 P
Falk , Trewvor 1% OF
Bateman, Miks 2 IF
Edhclm, Dan 29 uT
Berube, Tom 5 P
Bartley, Pemry i7 IF
Gillis, Stewe 7% OF
Rothwell, Ryan a5 C-IF
Paylowve, Jay 1 P
Paylowve, Jay 21 Mgr
Ditta. Pau 2  Coach
Weawer, Bi 50 Coach

Staten Island, NY
Linden, MJ
Clearwater, Florida
Presvo, UT

Farana Entre Rios ARG
Haslett, Michigan
Staten lgland, NY
Halts Summit, Missouri
Staten lsland, NY
FaranaEntre Rios ARG
Farana Entre Rios ARG
New Hawan CT
Lancaster PA
Staten lsland, NY

Chihuahua, Mexico

Farana Entre Rios ARG
Staten lsland, NY
Staten lsland, NY

Clearwater, Florida

=4
Fenthil, ON
Miagara Falis, ON
Miagara Falis, ON
Buriingtcn, CON
Six Nations CON
51. Catharines, ON
Hagersville, ON
Mliagara on the Lake, QM
Miagara Falis, ON
East Aurcra NY
51. Catharines, ON
Miagara Falis, ON
Hamilton, ON
51. Catharines, ON
Pelham, ON
Pelham, CN
Buffalo NY
Miagara Falls, ON

Ochapoware First Nation SK Chetty's

Geisler, Craig
Thomiinson, Tyler
George, Albert
lsaac, Kailum
Allary, Jared
Sparvier, Anthony
lsaac Jr.. Cahvin
Iron, Dennis
Bear, Alfred
Bear, Dustin
Keshane, Justice
Thomas, Jeff
Yuzicappi. Mathan
Bear, Christian
Thomson, Jonas
lsaac, Jayden
Taypctat, Ewan
George, Ernest

IF
OF
OF

IF

IF

p
OF

IF

IF
OF

FI

FI

IF
OF

IF
INF

RAgr.
Coach

Balcamres 5K
Grenfell 5K
OzhapouazeFirreHation K
KahkeuirtahauFirrk Hation 5K
Cizhapauasze Fierk Havion TK
Ochapouace FirrkMation SHE
Cizhapauasze Fierk Havion TK
Canae Lake First Mation SK
Qzhapouase Firrt Hation SK
Ochapouace Firrt Hation 5K
Key First Haticn 5K
Peguis Naficn MB
Slawdiny BuffalaFiral Halins Saak
O<hapauaszeFirrt Hation, Sark
Carry the Kettle Firrt Hation SH
OzhapouazeFirreHation K
KahkeuirtahauFirrk Hation 5K

OzhapouazeFirreHation K

ORLD FASTE

TOWUU

LL

NT

GI0Z

Bear, Courage 77 LCoach Ochapowace First Mation SK
Allary, Jared 5 Coach Ochapowace First Mation 5K
i NY Dertry Frofessimmrs) fwjels L}
Zehr, Dustin 1 IFfCF Croghan MY
Fleit, Jeshua 2 3Bkl Cawego, NY
Lawery, Gregory 3 55 Cowego, NY
Roes, Samuel 9 1Bf3B Clayicn NY
Vaughn, Dylan 1 OF Liverpool MY
Mayer, Jeffery 12 P Lowrwville, NY
Crariing, Thomas 5 OF Crawego, NY
Buckley, Joshua 14 2 Cawego NY
crickas, Mike 22 OF Crawego NY
Leonardo, Edw ard 25 CF Santa Domingo DR
‘w'alzeman, Charli= 2 OF Albany NY
Sepulveda, Jorge 28 OFC Schenectady NY
Casbeer, Gregory 33 c Mexico, NY
Blanchard, Mark 44 18 COowego, NY
Cox, Frank P Owwen Sound ON
Herrera, Randy Fena P Santa Domingo DR
Cuirc, Michae! 7 Mgr Cawego, NY
Hefiin, Gary 0 Coach Balsicn Spa NY
Juny. Ron 22 Coach Las Vegas NY

Potistown PA VorthEast Orillers

Batcrfabvy. Bo
HAovary, Tom
Vislocky, Evan
Nowaczyk, Jeff
Sebastian, Ty
Sabate, Siske
Gibson, Trawis
Wright, Mark
Cewvette, Justin
Cjeda, Gonzale
Lombarda, Fransisca
Cewvette, Dan
Lycns, Jeff
Theys, Brad
Crawford, Kyle
Cewvette, loe
Cewvette, Jeff
Hackett, Ron

[ A

J =
noo

£

£

b e I ] (¥R
oo S B R Y

Lh

CF
IF-OF
C-IF
F
RAgr.
Ciaach
Coach

Bardonia NY
Cortland NY
Monrce NY

Midland Pl

Brussels OMN
Parana Entre’ Rios, ARG
Tarontc ON

Innerkip OMN
Addison MY
Parana Entre’ Rios, ARG
Parana Entre’ Rios, ARG
Elmira NY

Appin ON

Sidman PA
Glencoe ON
Elidand PA

Elkland PA
Potistown PA

Puebin 0 Puebin Bandits

Shea, Jason
Armic, Carles
Santos, Mick
Wisdon, CHff
Vanduwall, Shaun
Galina, Bobby
Vigil. Canie!
Gomez, Gerald
Sandocwal, Tyrocne
Santcs, Jemry
Manley, Regan
Zazueta, Peter
Smith, Chuck
Thomson, Josh
West, Allen
Santos, Chris
Santos. Mike

th b 9 k3

~ o

-

13
19
20
22

33

[T o ]
[

OF

OF
INF
IMF
OF
ur
IMF
Pitcher
uT
Catcher
Piteher
ur
OF
CF
IMF
kgr
Caoach

Colorado Springs CO
Tucson A7
Golden CC
Tumacacon A7
Pueblo C
Fueblc CO
Puebloc CC
Fueblc CO
Cenwver CC
Pusblc C
Christ Church Mew Zealand
Tucson AZ
Pueblc CC
Christ Church Mew Zealand
Phoenix AZ
Aurcra COC
Golden CC
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ORLD FASTBALL

OURNAMEN

GI0Z

Reading PA Bediford Raygs Crawford, Mike Coach Bracebridge ON Catchew ay, Patrick 7 35 Skownan Manitclba
Gilbert, James IF Weatherdy PA Catchew ay, Dennis 11 1B Skownan Manitcba
Bilotte, Brandon OF Clearfield PA Spealtilce WA Cal Sialte Buliders Catcheway, Richard 5 RF Skownan Manitcba
Marfin, Cerick OF Lititz PA Michael, Darin CfINF Cliympia, WA Catcheway, Ken 14 55 Skownan Manitcba
Zimmerman, kNff OF Ephrata PA Fatat, Guillermo C/IMF Parana Entre Rios ARG Cakcheway, Cameron 22 18 Skownan Manitcba
Bertclini, Can IF Morth East PA Koentopp, Mike 55 Spokane, WA Houle, Russel 14 LF Skownan Manitcba
Fisher, Tyler IF Eriz PA koster, Shawn P fictoria, BC Maricn, Temry 2 18 Skownan Manitcba
Sauder, Rich C Reinholds PA Castre, Juan P Farana Entre Rios ARG Lacquette, Eugens 21 55 Mallard Manitcba
Weiler, Duane P Richland PA Carficn, Dawve OF San Matec, CA Lacquette, Terrance 45 2B Cauphin Manitcba
Prohaska, Scott IF Lititz PA Martin, Ryan CF-2B Merth London UK Mepinak, Shannon 44 P Skownan Manitcba
Malcne, Dean IFfC Hummelsicwn PA Andersen, Josh OF Cliympia, WA McDonald, Trewer 1 P Crane River Manitoba
Ruit, Jesiyn P Bernville PA Knight, Kasay 2B Ceniralia, WA Catchew ay, Jason 3 P Skownan Manitcba
Martfin, Caryl IFfOH Crenwer PA Cooper, Jared P-CF fictoria, BC Charfrand, Dawve 2 c Waterhen Maniicba
George, John ZB Mariin PA Knight, Trevor 35/3B Clympia, WA Catcheway . Frank 18 RF Skownan Manitcba
Fenstermacher. Bart OF/CH Lycns PA Davis, Johnnie 1B/CH Maple Valley, WA Catcheway, Lawrence 1% brd Skownan Manitcba
Moyer, Dan 1B Meriztown PA Andersen, Scott 1B Cliympia, WA Charfrand, Peter 12 Mgr. Skownan MEB
Walters, Chad IF Festwood PA Davis, Johnnie Rgr. Maple Valley, WA
Rohrer, Mike OF/DH Lebaonon PA Anderson, Jim Coach Clympia, WA 5t. Paul MV Tin Cup
High, Meriin P Ephrata PA YandemrweggeTy 1 CF 5t. Paul MHN
Prohaska, Scott Mar. Lititz PA S, Falcons Reiter, Dowve 2 IF Rochsester MM
High, Meriin Coach Ephrata PA Laurette, Nick P Shakespears ON Albers, Josh 3 OF Villard MM
Fenstermacher. Bart Coach Lycn PA Glaab, Trewvor OF Shakespears ON Hernandez, Miguel 4 IF St Paul MHN
Wicke, Jamiz IF Rostock, ON Corbett, James 5 OF St Paul MN
Salt Lake G LT Pa Brake Faulhaer, Rob C Shakespeare ON Hanmis, James & c Adelaide, South Australia
Ccle, Nicclas INF Prowe, Utah Clemens, Jeff IF Cambridge, ON Reiter, Shawn 7 OF Prescott Wi
Steele, Dusty IMF Meoalk, ttah Walma, 5teffen IF Perkinsfisid ON Lopez, Zach s CF 5t. Paul MM
Black, Kewin P Lehi, Utah Folings, Fred P Shakespearse ON Mizman, Sam 10 IF 5t Paul MHN
Packard, Trawvis C-IF Meoalb, ttah Crinkkil, Dawve IF Baris ON Cooley, Joe! 12 P 5t. Paul MHN
Barnes, Gin IF-P Lehi, Utah Kalbfleisch, Dan IF Tawistock ON Gibbons, Sean 14 CF 51, Paul MHN
Black, Robbie P Cvem, Utah Rankin, Keith IF Barie ON Marchio, Dominic 15 IF 5t. Paul MHN
Hone, Gamrett 10 P Salt Lake City. Utah Woon, Adam prasy P Haowkes Bay NZ Disthart, Chris 20 CH River Falls W
Gillman. kreg 11 uTt Salt Lake City. Utah kclaren, Matt 2 OF Shakespears ON Marchic, Dawve 22 IF St Paul MHN
Barnes, Randy 16 IMF Lehi, Utah Harlcff, Kyle 43 IF Guelph, ON Killa, Alex 2 OF 5t Paul MN
Mitched, Gentry 18 INF Spanish Fork, Utah Forbres, Sam 44 IF Waterdco ON Siebenlist, Nicclas 22 P Parana Entre Rios ARG
Mowis, Chris 2 CF Crem, Utah Schnar, Joie 2 CF Watedoo ON Marchic, Dawve 22 Mgr. 5t. Paul MM
Black, Stewve 2 P Heriman, Utah Boyd, Jamis &1 IF Tawistocck ON
Bullcck, Jesse 33 OF Craper, Utah Cox, Lamry 10 Mgr Waterlcc, ON Tavisrock W Tavisrocrk Werchanrs
Gaggero, Nichalas 43 IF Pleasant Growe UT Fink, Chad 00 P Sebringvile, ON
Block, Stewve 24 Mg Hemiman, Utah Six Vations ON Hill United Chiers Malson, Charie & IF Tawistock, OM
Barnes, Gin 8 Coach Lehi. Utah Scott, Don 0D P Straticrd ON Mckay, Chris 7 uTt Tawistocck, ON
Fockard, Travis 7 Coach Mcab, Utah Lewy, Dale 2 OF 5t Marys, ON Annis, Chad 8 IF Tawistock, OM
Gillman, kreg 11 Coach 3ali Lake City, Utah Hill, Eriind 4 IF Six Maticons, ON Chearn, Dan g uTt Tawistocck, ON
Scutham, Joe! 7 IF Sydney AUS Triest, Andy 10 CF Alvinston ON
Srarivyrougly OV Scarborowgh Force Sanford, Jascn a C Pictou, N3 Schwartaentruber, Darryl 1 IF Sebringville ON
Ghostkeeper, Chad 1 UTL Prince George BC Hill, Jascn 10 OF 5t Johns, ML K albfleisch, Mackenzie 18 2 Tawistcck, OM
Crambrosic, Nick 2 IMF Aurcra ON Eze=kiel, Brad 11 OF Harbcur Main, ML Lange, Brant 12 IF Tawistock, ON
Wideman, Ben 4 OF Guelph ON Folkard, Adam 13 P Canbera, Ausiralia Baer, lan 2 Uu Hickscn, OM
Buttar, Craig & UTL Cobourg ON Ellsworth, Jeff 1% CF Alberton, PEI Herald, Ross 2 c Tawvistock, ON
Leblanc, Scoft 10 IMF Ccbourg ON Crawford, Craig 20 C/IF Kitchener, ON Innes, Canny 2 uTt Embrc, ON
Taylcr, Jaks 11 INF Cobourg ON Johnson, Mark 22 oF Strathroy, ON Hodgins, Ben % P Exster ON
Krulicki, Jusfin 13 OF Kitchener ON Carril, Micolas 23 uTt Parana, Argentina Janizi, Jaris &8 3B Tawistock, OM
Lam, Rowan 17 INF Slencose ON Shailes, Nick 27 IF Lismors, Australia kKropf, Guin 24 P Tawistock, ON
Hale, Donnie 22 UTL Auckland Mew Zealand Mullaley, Steve 33 IF Toronto, ON Munrc, Jeremy 21 OF Embro, ON
MACGiffin, Rob 23 IMF Hollywood CA IMigliavacca, Fablo Fr P Farana Entre Rios ARG wan Boekel, Taylar o8 1B Tawistcck, OM
Skelton, Andy 24 P/INF Stoufiville ON Patterson, Grant 21 P Teronto, ON Innes, Rick 14 Mgr. Embwrc, OMN
Moireni, Brunoc 28 c Parana Entre Rios ARG Tedhunter, James 99 uT Camden, Australia
Dambrosio, Mke 29 OF Keswick ON Hill, John 16  Mgr 5t. John's ML Topeka KS Topeka Toros
Skelton, Cody 33 OF Scarbourcugh ON Lynch, Lamry 9 Coach Crayton ON Jones, Nathan (4] uTt Maracaibos VEZ
Potclicchic, Juan 34 P Farana Entre Fios ARG Hill, Pete Coach Six Maticons, ON Finkerton, Jared 1 OF Grain Valley MO
Shislds, Jamis 37 c Glencos ON Manscn, Ricky 2 CF Welington NZ
Helzien, Dean Z P Reging 5K Skowvwnan WB SKO Vels Corgia Jr., Jaime 3 CF kKansas City K3
FAcGiffin, Kely 44 Fgr. Ancaster ON Catcheway, Sterling 25 2B Skownan Manitcba Thornton, Matt 4 INF Denwver CO
Seare, Sooft 12 Coach Cttawa ON Catcheway, Greg 30 CF  Skownan Maniteba Urbansja, Bick & P Maturin VZ
McCart, Fau a Coach Glencoe ON Catcheway, Bev 33 3B  Skownan Manitcba Stockford, Nopera 2 18 Christchurch NZ
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Carenoc, Caros 10 OF Maturin VZ Jehn, Phi 31 uT St, Catherines, Ontaric Monirait, Troy g 35 Whitby, Ontaric
Ucerc, Carles 11 P Maturin VZ Ryrie, Kewvin 33 IMF Waterico, COntaric Bradley, Dawvid 10 uT Toroento, Ontaric
Harris, Joed 15 P Welingtcon NZ Wan Vaolkenberg, Chris 44 uT Waterico, Ontaric Fedek, Stewve 11 OF Ajax, Ontaric
Chamizers, Matt 18 INF Emporia K3 Triest, Joes 55 2B Abvinston ON Enman, Mark 12 OF Toronto, Ontaric
Carcoran, Dw ayne 1% IMNF Wichita K3 Pieiffer, Bratt 2 1B Mitchel, ON Hart, Jim 17 P Fickering, Ontarc
White, Josh 20 INF Topeka, K5 Brownhill, Dawe 20 CF Waterdown ON Smith, Stewve 14 ZB Midland. Michigan
Chappars, Bick 21 uT Maracaibo VEZ Chambers, Peter 19 Pgr Burington, Cntaric Ferredl, Jim 15 P Crilia, Cntaric
Buckley, Tony privs OF Topeka, K3 Withnell, Lamy & Coach Buriingicn, Cntaric
White, Josh 200 Mg Topska, K3 Lolorado i L7 Frank & = MHastors
White, Temry 1&  Coach Topeka, K5 Wiarton OV Wiarinon Vationals Bonner, Bob 3 IF Cincinnat Chic
Watsen, Mike 27 Coach Bedleville K5 Thempscen, Ryan 2 IF Wiartcn ON Garcia, Ben 4 IF Grand Junction Caolorado
Jones, Trawis 3 P Wiartcn, ON Sumpter, Greg 5 IFfOF Greentown, [N
Toronto OV Toronto Babtmen Gles, Darcy 7 C Cwen Scund , ON Christensen, Gary & IF/C Summerset, 1A
Miller, Rory 5 IF Chaweken OMN Hewitt, Tyler 9 IF Wiartcn ON Givens, John & CF/IF Boulder Colorado
Ashbridge, Steve 7 OF Port Pemry, ON Thoempson Brad 1 OF Wiartcn, OM Cubver, Curt g CFfIF Boulder Colorado
Hambilin, Todd 9 IF Mewmarkst ON Twigger, loe! 2 IF Crhwen Scund , ON Bikc Tom 10 P Visalia California
Postill, Tyler 10 c Port Pemry, ON Barfoct, Troy 14 IF Wiartcn, ON Kromenberger, Fred 11 IF San Miguel, California
Ichlaughton, Steve 13 Curve Laks ON Stuck, Gowan 15 uT Onwen Socund |, ON Guarneri, Carl 12 CfIF Maricn,IN
Browwn, Austin 22 IF Kitchener, ON McDougall, Cole 14 OF Wiartcn . ON Cullen, Gary 12 IF Cwchard Park, NY
McCaw, Aarcn prat uT Watedoo ON Jacksen, Andy 17 P Allenford , ON Samscn, Shawn 14 P Cawego, NY
Wilkin, Scott 3Z IF Hancwer, ON Miller, Jascn Zz e Wiartcn, O Puzan, Lamy 15 P Youngstown, NY
Boyd, Kris 33 uT Lindsey CON Stuck. Adam 27 OF Crwven Scund , ON Joyner, Hank 16 IF Colorado Springs, Colorado
Fuller, MNate 2 uT Ancaster ON McCauley, Todd 33 OF Wiartcn, O Vanderiip, Mike 17 C Elma, NY
Harris, Andy 21 35 Fenlen Falls &N Carson, Zack 44 OF Wiartcn, ON McF adden, Steve 19 P Golden Colorado
Skefton, Cody 33 kAgr. Scarborcugh ON Thompson, Brent 7l 35 Wiartcn, ON Cry, John 20 IF Salamanca MY
Postill, Dawve 2% Coach Keswick, ON Robbins, Maott a7 1B Wiartcn, ON Wisker, Lary 21 OF/IF  Colorada Springs, Colorada
Couch, Trewvor Pgr Wiartcn, ON Head, Ron 22 IF Girand Prairie, Alberta Ca
Toronto OV Toronto Galtors Lisk, Tony Coach Owen Scund . CN Masen, Dick 18 Mgr.  Centennial Colorado
Trude, Aaron 4 CF Peterborcugh, ON McDougall, Peter Caoach Wiartcn, ON Reogers, Frank 24 Coach Avandale AZ
Laulu, Wayne 3 OF Welingicn, NZ Kent, lemy 7 Coach Cclorado Springs CO
Boland, Ryan 10 C 51, John's, ML
Cleaary, Sean 11 P Harbcur Main, ML ltam m’tﬁ O Foxrre
Encka, Ben 14 OF Auckland, NZ Bergen, Ken 2 P Field manager
Rona, Brod 15 IF MNeorth Harbour, NZ Ashiland OF Ohic Batic Minifie, Craig L ur Coach
Compain, Kallan 17 IF Auckland, NZ Alonzo, Bob L uT San Antonic TX Shiel, Aarcn & IF Ccach
Byrne, Tyscn 18 IF Hutt Valley NZ Barilett, John 20 uT Madiscn W Aldridge, Sam 7 uTt fictoria BC
Encka, Thomas 20 IFIaFIP Auckland, NZ Berkenpas, Bi 4 uT Byrcn Center M Wiebe, Temy 9 P DCrelisle SK
Paointon, frank 23 IF Christchurch NZ Brownfield, Dennis 33 CF FPatterson CA Fakman, Bi 10 IF Chwven Sound ON
Houtz, Dustin 24 OF Ephrata, PA Camacha, Dan 38 OF Salinas CA Haslip, Jim 11 OF JarvisOM
Hayes, Nic 30 P Lowwer Hutt NZ Camacha, Ray 12 P Tucson AZ Wenstrum, Kely 1% OF Langdan AB
Linton, Kyle 34 P Torontc ON Carlten, Pau 13 OF Decatur IL Blanchard, Mark privs uTt Crawvego NY
Zeiger, John T CfIF Crueensvile, ON Franscn, Gary 43 35 Aflania, GA Brennan, Pat 2 uT Creven Scund ON
Mukuruku, Nathan 45 OF Auckland, NZ Frey, Keith 9 P Lodi CA Farney, Bi 2 uT Toronic ON
Whynot, Tyler 56 OFAFIC Kentwvile, N3 Gaugler, Jeff 17 OF Salt Laks City, UT Bresses, Chris =13 P Elgin ©ON
Bodand, Shane 1 IF 5t. John's, ML Huerta, Jim 1& 1B-3B Barion, [N Loucks, Bvan 44 OF Nonacod ON
O Reilly, Jeremy 9z IF 5t. John's, ML Kilian, A 10 IF 5t Paul MHN Doion, Danny 47 c Torontc ON
Langford, Joel 5 IF Mississauga, ON Martie, Brian a7 IF Ashland, OH Sepubvada, Jorge 52 uTt Schenectady NY
Baytor, Temy 31 Coach Lendon ON McCumry, Nick 11 CH Ashland, OH Samscn, Shawn &1 P Crawvego NY
Setfcrd, Blar 2 kgr. Mississauga, OMN Meilched, John 2 C Westervile OH Calmassc, Bamry o uTt Bluford IL
Howey, Les 2 LCoach 5t. John's, ML Pirkel, Bruce 7 uT Madiscn W Ryan, Syhvia 3 Mgr Lindsay CHN
Bourne, Dawve 50 Coach Port Dower ON Spargc, Dawve 44 uT Indiana Skelton, Mike g Coach Scarborcugh ON
Stewenscn, Brent 32 P Cecatur, IL Concaster, Rob &&  Coach Cobourg ON
Warerdowr IV Warerdmsny Haouner Weawer, Jeff 24 IF Sawyer MI

Meil, Tim 2 P Woodstock, Ontario Elrnale OV Elmmvale Merchanits

Curtis, Darin 3 uT Gecorgetown ON Aedhrearyy Hills W Gusiuny Excavalirng Minty, John Q IF Elmwale, Cntaric
Kiling, Fred 10 OF Hickscn OMN Gushow, Randy 7 C Auburn, Michigan Adams, John L IF Minesing, Cniaric
Crowiing, Kewin 2 uT Freeltcn, Ontaric Vogel, Dugine 2 1B Bay City, Michigan Tinney, Can 10 OF Elm~wale, Cntaric
Stafford, Brady 13 C-OF 5t. Thomas ON Wetter, John 14 P Bay City, Michigan Mclean, Greg 15 c rinesing, Cntaric
Davis, Justin 1& C Midland MI Sisco, Mark 5 3B Fioscommon, Michigan Adams, Brad 20 OF Minesing. Ontaric
Browvn, Mike 12 CF Waterco, Cntaric Hall, Rusty 1 CF Caldw ater, Michigan Mclean, Rob 25 P Minesing, Cntaric
Langely, Steve b P Mewr Glasgow, PE| Goring, Jehn 18 P Salem, Cregon Lapham, Bcb 30 P Wyewvale, Cniaric
Yaniz, Tim 2 P New Hamburg ON Eatcn, Ei 4 3B Crillia, Cntaric Archer, Pau 35 OF Elmwale, Cntaric
Fuliin, Mike 2 P-IF  Wcodsteck, Ontaric Karpa, Ken & pri Claremont, Cntaric Mawe, Al 40 IF Elm~wale, Cntaric
Vicl, Brandcn 25 35 Momiston ON Ford, Kewin & P Torontc, Ontaric Maw, Gemry 45 OF Bimmvale, Cntaric
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Priest, Pau 50 P Minesing, Cntaric Swan, Lennce 5 oF Garden Prarie, IL Boughner, Car 15 oF 5t Themas COn
Clower, Kurt 21 P Penetang, Ontaric Biclema, Bruce & 55 Thomson, IL Clemens, Pau 3 IF Cambridge On
McGinnis, Tim £z IF Elmwale, Ontaric Hummer, Randy 7 OF Scuth Bend, IN Wicke, Randy 21 IF-CF Rostock On
Craddcck, Pau £4 OF Elmwale, Ontaric Middletcn, Doug 9 P Blue Springs. MO Thorne, Tim 22 IF Bramptcon On
Towmes, Mike 55 IF Elmwale, Ontaric Peterson, Keith 10 2B Coal Valley Barnes, Matt & P California
McGinnes, Tem L& IF Elmwale, Ontaric Steeiman, Bi 2 P Jzniscn, M Murray, Hugh 2 IF Brockville On
Clarke, Sandy 7 IF Elmwale, Ontaric Eammueller, Kevin 13 P Shakcpes MM McGilis, Steve 2 P Cornwal On
Mchann, Doug 58 OF Elmwale, Ontaric Brown. Wayne 15 3B Gibson City. IL Suiton, Pau &6 P Ingerscl On
Minty. Pau &0 IF Elmwale, Ontaric Sudges, John 19 1B Aurcea, L Lowwes, Lary g IF Seaforth On
Mclean, Brent &1 P Minesing, Cntaric Rivard, Gablby 21 c Ciamcnddale, M Murphy, Lamy 55 OF Gueplh COn
Townes, Patrick 2 kgr Elmwale, Ontaric Weawer, Jeff 22 CH Sawyer, Ml Cunn, Charlie prasy P Petrclic On
Belcourt, Brian 1 Coach Elmwale, Cntaric Johnson, Jeff 23 oF Anderscn, IN Papafcte, Nic &% oF Texas
Turner, Lou 2 Coach Elmwale, Ontaric Arnizen, Pau 24 OF Woodbury MN Azh, Rick 7 OF Balfimors On
Giffin, Dale E£3  Coach Minesing, Cntaric Crechker, Curt 35 c Florida Rukbkin, Pau 1 IF Phoenix AZ
Clark, Bob 1 kAgr. Mishawaka, [N Caniels, Rick 13 IFFOF rACline |A
Haywood CA Bayy Area Werchants Steelman, Bi 12 Coach Jeniscn, Ml
Harvey, Danny 1 uT Maoran TX HBhirhy OV Durham Boulls | egends
Aguliar, Salvio "Sid" 2 P San Brunc CA Toronto OV Toronto Garors Wasters Begley, Dean 3 IF-CF Torontc ON
Acedc, Tony 3 c Fullertcn CA Wetherel, Rocddy 1 OF Torentc,Ont CHearn. Mike 4 IF Scarbborough ON
Corda, Tony 4 uTt Renc NV Taylcr, Alan 2 IF kitchener. Cnt Foucault, Pau 5 P-IF Crshawa CHN
Linnedl, Eic 5 uT Livermore CA Hendricks, Chuck 3 o Eden.Cnt Brady. Bi a8 IN Cshawa ON
Rivera, Richard "Snake" & P A WUk CA Challis, Temry L OF Toronte,Ont Butt, Fred, 10 P Whitloy ON
Higgins. Mark 7 P-IF Telescn AZ Crawford, Mike 7 P Bracebridge. Ont Walicrd, Pau 12 IFCF Clearwater FL
Grow, Troy 14  c-38-0F Seattle WA Bendahan, Mark 13 P Torentc,Ont Hennigar, Jody 13 P-IF Hudscn FL
Smith, Tom 14 P Hayward, CA. Sedore, Mike 14 P Keswick Ont Willcughby, Doug 14 uTt Cawan ON
Gasper, Ed 15 P Merced, CA Kemp, John 18 c Keswick Ont Giamcu, Chris 18 IF Richmecnd Hil ON
Linnell, Marc 17 IF Hayward, CA. Price, Steve 19 P St.Catherines, Cnt McBratney, Blar 12 P Scarborough ON
Barnes. Matthew 20 P Burtank CA Paton, Brian 21 OF Woodstock, Ont Stephenson, Bi 20 P Toronio ON
Jasc, Stewven 21 3B Kansas City K3 Watscn, Rob 22 55 Toronte,Ont Eliz, Rckb e IF Campbeliiced ON
Confraras. Albert 22 CF Marina CA Hoffman, Dawve 24 IF Crshawa, Ont Jacobs, Tim 28 P Miton WI
Biagini, Raymond 24 uT San Franciscc CA Swariz, Lorne 25 IF Torentc,Ont Sherman, Ken 30 C-OF Ajax, Cntaric
Schmidt, Charles " L0 25 IFFOF Howuston TX Smith, Adam 25 IF Hagersville, Onit Clhyke, Fred 32 |IFFOF Toronio ON
Barrcs, Manny 33 c Phoenix AZ Zack, Daren 43 P Bliind River, Cnt Boys, Dawvid a7 55 Cecatur L
Hodge, Todd 34 1B-DH Renc NV Peck. Randy 45 c Citawa, Ont McGuire, Brian 44 c Stouffville ON
Veasy, Richard 44  C-0OF Hayward, CA. Watson, Tom 49 OF Toronto, Ont Prowost, Rich 55 P Fenelon Falls ON
Wiliams, Fred &0 Mgr. Hayward, CA. Pernarella, Carmen && OF Tercnto, Ont Butt, Fred, 10 Coach Whitly ON
Piddcock. Beb 11 Coach Casirc Valley CA Lynch, Lamry 9 kAgr. Kitchener, Ont Trirmimn, Jirm 35 Coach Crshawa CN
Richardscn, Bob 17 Coach Mewmarket, COnt Ciustl, Miks 22 Coach Whitky ON
Midland MI Explorers Legends Tiley, Ray 44  Coach Ingersol,ont
Bohn, Mitch 2 IF Midland, Michigan Graen, Mark 10 Coach Toronte,Ont
Is2nhart, Eric 3 OF-DH Dearbarn Heights, M|
Sleep. Doug 4 F 5t. Johns, Michigan HWarerdown OV Hammer | egends
Schuliz, Todd 5 IF ‘wiiliamston, Michigan Deivili, Rob & IF Miagara Fals,Con
C'Keefe, Dave 7 IF-OF  Midland, Michigan Delottinwille, Ken 7 uT Dundas,Cn \N‘ERN AT'ONA[
kuehne, Bryan a OF Midland, Michigan Withnel, Lamy a c Buriingtcn.Cn OF‘BALL C ONGRE
Roblyins, Dale g IF Midland, Michigan Kozak, Wally 11 Uil Toronto,On SS
Suawe, Greg 10 - Midland . Michigan Fraser. Colin 14 oOF Hamiltcn.Con
Richardscn, Timm 1 OF  Midland , Michigan Campbell, A 18 IF Strathroy,COn
Hoon, Miks 12 IF Midland, Michigan Fewersau, Rod 20 P New Hamberg.Cn
O'keste, Stewve 14 C-0OF Midland, Michigan Edwards, Merv 22 OF Torontc,COn
Lashuay, Stewve 15 IF Midland, Michigan Hurst, Jim 23 P Mississouga. On
Graf, Lamy 17 IF-P St Charles, Michigan Hird, Pau 25 IF Craloville .0
Haut, Ken 12 P Midland, Michigan Hames, Rick pracy P-IF Waterdown, On
Engle, Rick 20 IFFOF  Midland, Michigan Rosengren, Ron i) oOF Malton,on
Phillips, Mick 22 IF Midland, Michigan Roy, Darc 34 IF Bamie, COn
Bohn, Stewve 23 P Urionwille, Michigan Ward, Bclb <l c Mitchel,On
Giliis, Doug 24 IF Canton MI Roy. Eddie 44 IF Sudbury,Cn
Stower, Ray 27y  IFFBH  Midland, Michigan Kilings, Fred L& uTt Hickson,COn
SGanten, Dave 32 IMF Reese, Michigan Cugan, Brett 7 OF Citawa, on -~
Is2nhart, Eric 3 gr. Dearborn Heighis, M|
Finn, Peter 21 Coach Midland, Michigan Waterion OV Waterioo Legends
Ganton, Dawve 32  Coach Reess, Michigan Forbes, Sam 44 IF Waterco On
Staats, A 1% CH Braniford On
Mishawaka IV _J. O s Fi Pack Hammond, Bamry 7z IF Bracebridge On
5t. Clai, Phil 2 OFDH Scuth Bend, IN Hammond, Scott 4 IF Bracebridge COn
Haskin, Con 3 OF Roscommon, Ml Chariton, Doug 7 P Strathroy On
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16 Goyette, Cleo

12 Sorenson, Mark

11 White, Stan

11 Wolfe, Ryan

10 Abbott, Colin

10 Rychcik, Shawn
10 Shannon, Paftrick
10 White, Michael

10 Zimmerman, Leroy
Martin, Todd
Piechnik, Mike
Zack, Darren
Kernaghan, Marty
Muizelaar, Gerald
Wahl, Tim
Brubaker, Dick
Hale, Donny

Meredith, Peter
Randall, Jack
Shailes, Nick
Silvas, Larry
Ausmus, Dude
Budke, Todd
Corcoran, Chad
Delarwelle, Chris
Eidf, Jody
Folkard, Adam
Gareau, Korrey
Haney, Les
Holoien, Dean
Humiston, Paul
Law, Kenny
Makea, Thomas
Martie, Brian
Martin, Jarrad
Stephen, Richie
Woods, Clyde
Algar, Paul
Aversing, Jim
Boyer, Bill
Britton, Hall
Burrup, Brad
Challis, Terry
Chase, Doug
Dobereiner, Gary
Hennigar, Jody

QOO O OO OO0 NNNNYNNNNOO00O NN N0

Kirkpatrick, Andrew
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MOST ALL-WORLD SEILECTIONS

(G [C, 6, IG, ¢, NG, G, I E, I, IS, IE, NN

PLAYER

Herliny, Kevin
Herron, Clint
Kennemer, James
Mackintosh, Keith
Magan, Paul
Mata, Lucas
Mullaley, Steve
Rona, Brad
Schott, Steve
Smith, Adam
Stofflet, Ty

“uERN AnoN.ﬂ_;_
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SOUTH BEND
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PLACE HOMETOWN

Six Nations ON
Kitchener ON
Harrisburg PA
Clifton Park
Scarborough ON
Bakersfield CA
Fargo ND
Staten Island NY
Bloomington IL
Invermere BC
Toronto ON
Denmark Wi

13 Marshall Ml

13 Kitchener ON
13 Kitchener ON
13 Elmira ON

17 Pueblo CO

17 Kanata ON

17 Mitchell ON

17 Sooke BC

17 Midland Ml

17 Ochapowace SK
17 Port Elgin ON
17 San Mateo CA
25 Elkland PA

25 Wiarton ON

25 Toronto ON

25 Hickson ON

25 Sweaburg ON
25 Ariss ON

25 Ohsweken ON
25 Waterdown ON
33 Westerville OH
33 Oswego NY

33 West Fargo ND
33 Napanee ON

33 Harriston ON

33 Puslinch ON

33 Shakespeare ON
33 Ottawa ON

33 Tavistock ON

33 Kitchener ON

33 Niagara Falls ON
33 Wyevale ON

33 West Bank BC

33 Maple Creek SK
33 Kitchener ON

48 Aurora IL

NO 00O ONNOUOON~NOWDND —

WORLD FASTBALL
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2014 ISC ORDER OF FINISH

TEAM

Hill United Chiefs
Hallman Twins
Pennsylvania Power
NY New York Gremlins
Scarborough Force
California A's

Kegel Black Knights
New York Swashbucklers
Bloomington Stix
Randy's A's

Toronto Gators

Circle Tap Dukes
Great Lakes Mariners
Kitchener Cubs

Bell Cartage Outlaws
Erb Electric Expos
Bandits

Kanata Storm
Mitchell Mets

Sooke Loggers
Emerson Acces
Cetty’'s Pretty Boys
Great Lakes Pirates
Cal State Builders

ESA Elkland Thunderbellies

Wiarton Nationals
Toronto Batmen
Hickson Reds
Swaburg Crush
Ponsonby Sting
Ohsweken Redmen
Waterdown Hammer
Westerville Capitols
CPI/Heflin

West Fargo Knights

Napanee Merchants Express

Wellington Sox
Puslinch Kodiaks
Shakespeare Falcons
Oftawa Broker4Ticket
Tavistock Merchants
Tri City Jays

Niagara Snappers
Wyevale Tribe

West Bank Cardinals
NB Petro Hawks
Diamond Jaxx

Dolan & Murphy

—'OO—'O—'OO—'OO—'O—'O—'I\)—'—'—'—'—'I\.')—'OOOOI\)OOI\)I\)MMOOOOMAMI\J(AJI\)AAOOOO(NACDO\lE
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World Tournament Champion

2014 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP RING

HILL UNITED CHIEFS

BELLEVILLE SOFTBALL COMPLEX
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WORLD FASTBALL

aon

2014 ISC AWARDS PRESENTATION LIST

RBI LEADER
Freddy Terkelsen Hallman Twins

LEADING HITTER
Kris Walushka Sooke Loggers

2V0 TEAM ALL-WORLD

DESIGNATED HITTER
Andrew Skelton

CATCHERS

Kyle Cowick Sooke Loggers
Trevor Kelley GL Mariners
INFIELDERS

Jerome Raoemacki Hallman Twins
Gonzalo Ojeda Midland Aces
Derreck Zeckman

Sergio La Haz PA Power

Blair Ezekiel NY Gremlins
OUTFIELDERS

Ben Enoka Toronto Gators
Jeff Goolagong NY Gremlins
John Rozich NY Gremlins
Josh Johnson California A's
PITCHERS

Devin McCullough NY Swashbucklers
Korrey Gareau Randy A’s
Sisko Sabate Midland Aces

°T TEAM ALL-WORLD

DESIGNATED HITTER

Marshall Kronk Hallman Twins
CATCHERS

Jason Sanford Hill United Chiefs

Freddy Carmona  NY Swashbucklers

INFIELDERS
Kris Walushka Sooke Loggers Caanaige ey SR \

BELLEVILLE SOFTBALL COMPLEX




1°T TEAM ALL-WORLD CONTINUED

INFIELDERS

lan Fehrman Hallman Twins
Travis Wilson NY Gremlins
Nick Shailes Hill United Chiefs
Derek Mayson California A’s
OUTFIELDERS

Jeff Ellsworth Hill United Chiefs
Fred Terkelsen Hallman Twins
Ryan Wolfe Hallman Twins
German Sacks Kegel Black Knights
PITCHERS

Adam Folkard Hill United Chiefs
Jeremy Manley Hallman Twins
Ramon Jones PA Power

KEVIN HERLIHY MEMORIAL NEWCOMER OF THE YEAR
Ryan Volk Cal State Builders

LEROY ZIMMERMAN MOST OUTSTANDING PITCHER
Adam Folkard Hill United Chiefs

CLEO GOYETTE MOST VALUABLE PLAYER
Jeff Ellsworth Hill United Chiefs

me MPH HRCHITECTS

www.mpaarchitects.com
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NTERNATIONA,
50.}‘1&\\ ) m"“bﬁ‘LLs;

NIV
PLACE HOMETOWN
1 Niagara Falls, ON
2 Westerville, OH
3 Oftawa, ON
4 Waterdown, ON
S5 Kitchener, ON
5 Shakespeare, ON
7 Napanee, ON
7 Vﬁt argo, ND
9 Harriston, ON
9 Ariss, ON
9 Wiarton, ON:
9 Hickson, ON"
13 Ohsweken, ON
i Sweaburg, ON
13 Elkland, PA
13 Puslinch, ON
17 Aurora, IL
17 Maple Creek, SK
17 Vancouver, BC
17 Toronto, ON
17 Oswego, NY
17 Tavistock, ON
it7 Wyevale, ON
24 Kitchener, ON

2014 IsC Il All-Tournament Team

OURNAMENT

2014 ISC Il ORDER OF FINISH

TEAM
Snappers
Capitols
Broker4Tickets
Hammer
Diamond Jaxx
Falcons

Merchants Express
Kn;@ﬁs

Vellington Sox
Mby Sting

als

Reds

Redmen

Crush

ESA Thunderbelly's
Kodiaks

Dolan and Murphy
NB Petro Hawks

West Bank Cardinals

Batmen
CPI / Heflin
Merchants
Tribe
Tri-City Jays

AADMDMAEDMDMAEMAMDMAEMDNMNBMBREAEDMBRMAMRAMDMDNRNMNOWMN

ISC Il All-Tournament Team & Individual Awards

Latchers
JUSTIN DAVIS WESTERVILLE CAPITALS
GREG CASBEER CPI-HEFLIN

Pitchers

JORAN GRAHAM

ANDREW PHIBBS NIAGARA SNAPPERS

JONAS MACH WESTERVILLE CAPITALS
Infielders

MATT LYON NIAGARA SNAPPERS

LUCAS MCNEILL NAPANEE MERCHANTS EXPRESS
ADAM ALEXANDER NIAGARA SNAPPERS

KYLE HARLOFF
KYLE BEANE

OTTAWA BROKERS 4 TICKETS

SHAKESPEARE FALCONS
WESTERVILLE CAPITALS

/\4“

Bg Hilton Proud sponser & host hotel!
Garden Inn

- ‘\-‘g
53995 Indiana State Route 933
South Bend, Indiana, 46637

Telephone: 574.232.7700
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Outfielders X : §':
BRAD PENDER | OTTAWA BROKERS 4 TICKETS '
JOHN SEXTON & WATERDOWN HAMMER |

DYLAN VAUGHA‘,?;\I CPI HEFLIN
MATT GABLE ~  WEST FARGO KNIGHTS

PSRN Y SN,
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INDIVIDUAL AWARDS: ~ BB
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Most RBIs i 7 ™A ~& - S & @..»A.ﬂ
JAMJEPURDON NAPANEE MERCHANTS EXPRESS \ 4 o ‘" : m o&. g ¢ '!F
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JORAN GRAHAM  OTTAWA BROKERS 4 TICKETS

Most Valuable Player
BLAKE UNDERWOOD NIAGARA SNAPPERS

ISC UNDER 21 OR UAL AWARDS
PLACE HOMETOWN
1 Midland, Ml
2 Alvinston, ON
3 Tavistock, ON e
4 Innerkip, ON d Jr Explorers
Pitchers j s
Jerlin Rutt Midland Jr Ex
Taylor Degraw Alvinston Jr Indians
Zack Lach Midland Jr Explorers
Latchers
Jared Stewart Midland Jr Explorers
Drew Wagler Tavistock Jr Athletics
Infield Designated Player
Devin Kropf Tavistock Jr Athletics Bryan Johnston Alvinston Jr Indians
Alex Ritchie Alvinston Jr Indians &
Danny Innes Alvinston Jr Indians
Mike Arnoft Innerkip Jr Jets
Brady Swann Alvinston Jr Indians
Outfield Outfield
Bryan Boersma Alvinston Jr Indians Drew Thurston Midland Jr Explorers

Dan Sippel Innerkip Jr Jets Devin Triest Alvinston Jr Indians




Please visit one of our food vendors for a delicious meal!

Tacos Chumina

Tacos/Burritos/Tortas: Steak/Asada

Mexican Sausage/Chorizo

SOUTH BEND
§RTHOPAEDICS

he Orthopaedic Surgeons
e University of Notre Dame
hletics Department
~Since 1949

M ame Football

Plymouth ¢« South Bend « Mishawaka ¢ LaPorte « www.sbortho.com




Halliman Twins

e 2014 ISC World Tournament — 2nd Place
e Most Wins in 2014 Tournament (8)




WORLD FASTBALL 2

ISC MASTER’S ORDER OF FINISH & INDIVIDUAL AWARDS

PLACE HOMETOWN
1 Cobourg, ON
Toronto, ON

TEAM
Force
Gators

2
3 Waterdown, ON Hammer
3

Ashland, OH
MVP Player
Al Staats

MVP Pitcher
Sam Aldridge

Battery

Cobourg Force

Cobourg Force

ELECTRICALWORKERS

ibew153.com

Another Way We're I-Ielpmg Md(e Our Commumhes Brighter

BELLEVILLE SOFTBALL COMPLEX




EIGHT CONVENIENT ST. JOSEPH COUNTY
LOCATIONS TO SERVE YOU DURING THE
FASTBALL ISC WORLD TOURNAMENT!

4401 Western Ave. 314 N. Ironwood Dr.
South Bend, IN 46619 Mishawaka, IN 46544
574-288-4854 574-259-6348
7 a.m.-10 p.m. 6a.m.-10 p.m.

926 Erskine Plaza 7355 Heritage Square Dr.
South Bend, IN 46614 Granger, IN 46530
574-291-3571 574-807-8220
6 a.m. — 12 midnight 6 a.m. — 12 midnight
1302 Elwood Ave. 12850 State Road 23
South Bend, IN 46628 Granger, IN 46530
574-233-8229 574-277-5521
7 am.—-10 p.m. 6 a.m. — 12 midnight
2081 South Bend Ave. 306 N. Bittersweet Rd.
(near Notre Dame) Mishawaka, IN 46544
South Bend, IN 46637 574-259-2405
574-272-6922 6 a.m. — 12 midnight

6 a.m. — 12 midnight

Martine

Count On Us!

—




/ 2015 HALL OF FAME CLA

PLAYER CATEGORY

GI0Z

r

COLIN ABBOTT ST PHILLIPS, NEWFOUNDLAND
TERRY CHALLIS WHITBY, ON

DEAN HOLOIEN REGINA, SASKATOON

ADMINISTRATOR AND UMPIRE CATEGORY

GARY BAUGHMAN CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA (Administrator)

BOB WELBY MEMORIAL-RECOGNITION OF SERVICE CATEGORY

JACK FIREMAN TORONTO, ON &;

NICK MCCURRY ASHLAND, OH

When it comes to water supply contracting and hydrogeologic services...

...we're Peerless!

PEERLESS ¢
MIDWEST:

974.254.9030

BELLEVILLE SOFTBALL COMPLEX




The ISC was the first major association to approve
Gorilla Gold for use by pitchers and batters. Since
then, the NCAA, ASA, USSA and the International
Softball federation have approved Gorilla Gold.

Now, all we need is the most important approval






2014 - Kitchener ON

DENNY DELORIT

Infielder — Egg Harbor WI
*LOU M. FERRERO

Infielder — Hanford CA
TRENT RUBLEY

Infielder — Clearwater FL
STEVE KOOSER

Field Manager — Topeka KS
CHRIS SANTOS

Field Manager — Aurora CO
JOHN THOMPSON
Recognition of Services —
Waterloo ON

GLENN VERGE

Recognition of Services —
Newmarket ON

2013 - Quad Cities IA/IL

* JIMMY DEAN

Recognition of Services — Seattle
WA

DAVID BOYS

Infielder — Decatur IL

RON BRINKMAN

Umpire — Appleton WI

WAYNE FISHER

Administrator — lowa City IA
BRIAN MARTIE

Infielder — Bloomington IL

STEVE SCHOTT

Outfielder — Kelso MO

RON “Doc” SIMMONS

Field Manager — Broken Bow NE

2012 - Midland Mi

PAUL ALGAR

Pitcher — Lexington IL

TODD BUDKE

Infielder — Lancaster CA

DICK MASON

Administrator — Littleton CO
JOHN MILLER

Recognition of Service — Green
Bay WI

SHAWN RYCHCIK
Outfielder/Infielder — Salamanca
NY

ADAM SMITH

Infielder — Hagersville ON

WORLD FASTBALL

N
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HALL OF FAME MEMBERS

2011 - Quad Cities IA/IL

* DAVE BLACKBURN
Recognition of Services — Santa
Monica CA

ROBERT GRAY

Administrator - Wetumpka AL
JODY HENNIGAR
Pitcher/Infielder — Halifax NS
JERRY HOFFMAN

First Base — Irvine CA

BRIAN PATON

Ouftfielder — Woodstock ON

* LANNY RUPP

Field Manager — Lakewood CA

2010 - Midland MI

JOE AVILA

Infielder - Hanford, CA
JOHN BECKER

Manager - Holmen WI
DENNIS JOHNSON
Administrator - St. James MN
ALAN ROHRBACK
Outfielder - San Diego CA
THE SONNENTAG FAMILY
Recognition of Services -
Marathon WI

MARK SORENSON
Catcher - Lower Hutt New
Zealand

DARREN ZACK

Pitcher - Garden River ON

2009 - Quad Cities IA/IL
WES HAYMOND
Manager/Administrator - Salt
Lake City UT

*TOM MCAVOY

Manager - Stillwater NY

DAN NESSLER

Infielder - North Mankato MN
MIKE PIECHNIK

Pitcher - Victoria BC

MICHAEL WHITE

Pitcher - Eugene OR

BOB WILLS

Ouftfielder - Rancho Murieta CA

2008 - Kimberily WI

HAL BRITTON

Caftcher - Fresno CA
DENNY BRUCKERT
Manager - Gillespie IL
DOUG CHASE

Catcher - Port Alberni BC
AL DORAN

Recognition of Services -
Richmond Hill ON

FLOYD “Blue” LA VERGNE
Outfielder - Los Angeles CA
GORDON WISE
Administrator - Piqua OH

2007 - Kitchener ON

LARRY LYNCH

Manager - Kitchener ON

PETER MEREDITH

Pitcher - Salt Lake City UT

* LLOYD SIMPSON

Administrator - Owen Sound ON
BOB TOMLINSON

Contributor - Poynetfte WI

TIM WAHL

Catcher - Grayland WA

2006 - Kitchener ON

ART GILLIS

Recognition of Services —
Saginaw, Ml

ED KLECKER

Pitcher - Sunset Beach CA
GREG SEPULVEDA

Shortstop — Mission Viejo CA
BRAD UNDERWOOD

Pitcher - Owen Sound, ON

2005 - Eau Claire Wi

MARGARITO (Maggie) BANALES
Umpire — El Paso TX

RANDY BURNSIDE

Catcher - Seattle WA

ART CASHION

Administrator — Fort Worth TX
PETER FINN

Pitcher — Midland Ml

BELLEVILLE SOFTBALL COMPLEX




2004 - Fargo ND

ED DANIELS

Catcher - Fresno CA

BOB OSBURN

IF/OF — Balboa Island CA

JERRY RALFS

Pitcher- Davenport |IA

MARK SMITH

Pitcher — Falmouth NS

NORB THURMER
Manager/Sponsor - St. Louis MO

2003 - Kimberily wi
JOHNNY APPELL
Player/Manager - Waco TX
BILL BOYER

Outfielder — Seattle WA
JIM RUBBELKE

Manager - St. Paul MN

2002 - Kitchener ON

* CLARENCE “Butch” CHAMBERS
Catcher - Las Vegas NV

NEIL FENNELL

Administrator — Perth ON
MARTY KERNAGHAN

Infielder — Sioux City IA

LARRY NOLAN SR.

Outfielder - Rancho Cucamonga
CA

LES NOVAK

Umpire — New Hope MN

DAN YANTZI

Pitcher/Conftributor — Waterloo
ON

2001 - Eau Claire Wi

BRAD BURRUP

Catcher - Salt Lake City UT
BOB GUY

Infielder — Lakewood CA

HICE STILES

Outfielder — Lakewood CA

* CLYDE WOODS

Ouftfielder — Oklahoma City OK

2000 - St. Joseph MO

* LEO “Lefty” BARTOS
Team/Program Administrator —
Midland Ml

GARY DOBEREINER

Catcher — Moline IL

BOB MINSHALL

Umpire/Administrator — Burlington
ON

DICK THOMPSON
Infielder/Pitcher — Quincy IL

HERB WISDOM

Manager - Tumacacori AZ

DICK ZUCCATO

Catcher — Woford Heights CA

1999 - Sioux City IA

* JIM ALLEN

Administrator — St. Charles MO
JAY BOB BICKFORD

Pitcher — Phoenix AZ

JERRY FLORY

Outfielder — Long Beach CA
CARL HANSEN

Sponsor - Salt Lake City UT

1998 - Kimberily WI
CHAD “Corky” CORCORAN
Infielder — Seattle WA

* GEORGE PEARSON
OF/Pitcher — San Pedro CA
RAY UNRUH

Infielder — Dinuba CA
JOHN WILSON

IF/OF = Long Beach CA

1997 - Victoria BC
LARRY BOADASHEFSKY
Outfielder — Oshawa ON
LES CIGEL

Sponsor — Green Bay WI
GALE KURTZ

Manager - Sioux City |A
DON LESLIE

Infielder — Murietta CA

1996 - Kimberily Wi
* RUSS BOICE

Manager - St. Louis MO
JOHN EGE

Infielder — Sioux City IA
KEN HACKMEISTER
Administrator — Salt Lake City UT
JIMMY MOORE

Pitcher — Seattle WA

1995 - Sioux City IA

LARRY FISHER
Administrator - Findlay OH
DON FRAZIER

IF/OF — Long Beach CA

WORLD FASTBAL
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* PAUL MAGAN

Pitcher — Sioux City IA

TOM STASIK

Administrator — Frankenmuth Ml

1994 - Summerside PEI

* FRANK ARRIGONI
Administrator — Fresno CA
DAVE BALL

Manager/ Commissioner —
Downey CA

ALAN COLGLAZIER

Pitcher - Pueblo CO

* FLOYD HAMMEN
Administrator — Little Chute WI
JAMES KENNEMER
Catcher - Tula OK

ROD PETERSON

Manager - Madison WI

1993 - Kimberly Wi

* RAY ANDERSON

Publisher, Fastpitch Bulletin, Tulsa
OK

* JIM AVERSING
Outfielder — Rock Island IL

* KEVIN HERLIHY

Pitcher — Hamilton NZ

PAT SULLIVAN

Administrator — Dubugue |A
* CARL WILSON
Administrator — Tulsa OK

1992 - Salt Lake City UT
GIL ARAGON

Pitcher — Phoenix AZ

NICK HOPKINS

Shortstop — Long Beach CA

* LARRY MILLER

Sponsor — Salt Lake City UT

* BILL VAN DINE

Administrator — Sun City Cenfre FL

1991 - Sioux City IA

* SARAH CALHOUN
Tournament Sponsor — Rock
Island IL

BOB TODD

Pitcher — Long Beach CA

* BOB WELBY

Administrator — Florissant MO

BELLEVILLE SOFTBALL COMPLEX




1990 - Victoria BC

BOB BEYERS

Administrator — Seattle WA
ARMANDO SAMBRANO
Umpire — El Paso TX

FRANK TREJO

Third Base - Phoenix AZ

1989 - Kimberly Wi
DUTCH AUSMUS

Second Base- Sapulpa OK

ED KIRNER

Administrator - Montgomery IL
* CARL GRIECO

Administrator — Juniata PA
KENNY WYCOFF

Pitcher — El Paso TX

1988 - Decatur IL
DUTCH ELBERS
Administrator — St. Paul MN
* IRVIN “Red” MEARS
Catcher - Long Beach CA
DICK POBANZ

Pitcher — Decatur IL

1987 - Saskatoon SK

DUDE AUSMUS

Outfielder — Sapulpa OK

* LES DIETZEN

Administrator — Kaukauna WI
* DICK GONZALES

First Base — Phoenix AZ

1986 - Sioux City IA

* JIM BOEDNER

Pitcher — Manlius IL

K.G. FINCHER

Pitcher — San Rafael CA

*L.G. “Tulie” STANSEL
Administrator — Deer Park TX

* DALE VAN HOUTEN
Administrator — Columbia City IN

1985 - Kimberily Wi
SAM BEAVERS

Pitcher — Fort Worth TX

* JACK GRAFMEIER
Administrator — Kimberly WI
* HOWARD HEUSTON
Pitcher — Bartlesville OK

* BOB WALSH

Umpire — Bethlehem PA

1984 - Allentownn PA
DICK BRUBAKER

Pitcher — Aurora IL

ROYCE HEATH
Administrator — Arlington TX
TY STOFFLET

Pitcher — Coplay PA

1983 — Bakersfield CA
CHARLES SMITH

First Base — El Paso TX

1982 - Kimberily Wi

* PAUL “LUCKY” HUMISTON
Outfielder — Long Beach CA

* BRYAN VOIGT

Pitcher — Tampico IL/Dinuba CA

1981 - Saginaw MI

* MILT STARK

Catcher - Taft, Long Beach CA
* JERRY WELLS

Pitcher — Prescott, Phoenix AZ

1980 - Tempe AZ

DON SARNA

Pitcher — Culver City, Long Beach
CA

* STU ZINK

Catcher — Phoenix AZ

1979 - Dakersfield CA

RICHIE STEPHEN
Pitcher — Mountain Green UT

1978 - Kimberily Wi
*CLAYTON DUGGER
Pitcher — Waco TX

KARL NEILSON
Administrator — Phoenix AZ

1977 - Phoenix AZ
* EDDIE “SPOTTS” WILLIS
Catcher - Phoenix AZ
BOB NEELY

Outfielder — Phoenix AZ

1976 - Long Beach CA
* JIMMY JONES

Shortstop — Long Beach CA
* VIRGIL JONES

Pitcher — San Pedro CA
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1975 - Kimberly Wi

* MARVIN CASTEEL
Administrator - Ogden UT

* CLINT HERRON

Third Base — Long Beach CA

1974 - Sun City AZ

* PAUL LOPEZ

Pitcher — El Paso TX

* LARRY SILVAS

First Base — Long Beach CA

1973 - Rock Island IL

* CLYDE FORTUNE
Administrator - Waco TX
JACK RANDALL

Pitcher — Long Beach CA
CHARLIE TOPPERT

Catcher — New Bedford, Rock
Island IL

1972 - Kimberiy Wi

AL COTTI

First Base — Fresno, Hanford CA
* LES HANEY

Pitcher — Taft, Fresno CA

1971 - Tuilsa OK

* CARROL FORBES
Founder/Executive Director —
Greeley CO

* CLEO GOYETTE

Second Base — Long Beach CA
* PAUL FORCHE

Administrator — Tulsa OK

* FRANK PORTH

Administrator — El Paso TX

1970 - Kerman CA

* JOE RODGERS

Manager - Long Beach CA
* STAN WHITE

Catcher - Long Beach CA
* LEROY ZIMMERMAN
Pitcher - Fresno CA

1966 - Rock Isiand IL

* KENNY LAW
Pitcher — Phoenix AZ

1965 - Rock Island IL

* LOU NOVIKOFF
Outfielder — Long Beach CA

BELLEVILLE SOFTBALL COMPLEX
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NAME
PAUL BAIER
BRANDON BLUHM
LOU DAVIS

TONY DICKSON
STEVE GALLAGHER
ROGER GRIFFITH
JON HAND

JAY HART

STEVE JANKE

NV oONO~OThOWN —

10 CHARLIE JOHNSON

11 GARY JOHNSTON
12 SERGE LAFLAMME
13 CHRIS LAMER

14 MATHIEU LECLERC

15 RANDALL A. MCLAMB

16 MIKE MORRISSEY
17 ED OLIVER

18 ED OTTERMAN
19 BILL PICKETT

20 MARK RIEBER

21 LAWAYNE ROGERS

22 PAUL SQUIRES

23 JOHN SULLIVAN
24 TREVOR TOPPING
25 KEVIN WALLACE

T
FOUNDATION

2015 WORLD TOURNAMENT UMPIRES

arTy

STRATFORD, ON
CHEHALIS, WA
TRURO, NS
MOONSTONE, ON
COBOURG, ON
GOSHEN, IN
MAPLE PARK, IL
DUNNVILLE, ON
CALEDONIA, Ml
HITTERDAL, MN
EAU CLAIRE, WI
LEVIS, QC
BELLEVILLE, ON
DONNACONA, QC
CLINTON, NC
PETERBOROUGH, ON
BATAVIA, |A
BRANTFORD, ON
FINDLAY, OH
MANKATO, MN
ALTOONA, |A
GOLDSBORO, NC
COLD LAKE, AB
KITCHENER, ON
SHIPMAN, IL
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About the South Bend Parks Foundation

The South Bend Parks Foundation, Inc. is a registered 501(c)(3) not-for-profit organization. Contributions

and/or donations from individuals or business entities are tax deductible according to IRS guidelines.

The South Bend Parks Foundation was created in December 2010 with its sole mission to “Provide

resources to build community through people, parks and programs,” in support of the South Bend Parks &

Recreation. The Foundation was created to establish a community-led organization that will ensure that

the long-term legacy of South Bend Parks & Recreation will forever remain an integral part of our

community.

The Foundation was established through the vision of Mr. Phillip St. Clair, Executive Director of South Bend

Parks & Recreation, and with the support of community leadership.

Organizationally, the Foundation is a unique entity, separate and unrelated to the City of South Bend, and

only related to the city through the foundation’s mission.

http://sbparksfoundation.com/
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FOLLOW US
on

TWITIER
&

FALEBOOK!

We are on Twitter & Facebook! Please
follow us under:

e https://twitter.com/SoftballComplex
e hitps://www.facebook.com/2015I1SCWorldTournament
e https://www.facebook.com/BellevilleSoftballComplex

SOUTH BEND 8%
PARKS AND RECREATION

We will use this for periodic tournament & weather
updates, pictures, and general info. This will
be a good forum for game, league, and
tournament updates as well!

Belleville Softball ¢
V Registration for the $1000 HR Derby
is underway!

~ Bellevnlle Softball o =

itballCom

.

Edit profile {
Belleville Softball
: @ The @HUchiefs have won 2 rings the
Belleville Softball last 2 years. Who will win this year?
Cong-rats to Jim Syers for his ASA @AlsFastball @Fastpitchwest
HOF induction. @INASASoftball @baronringsArt

@sbparksinfo pic.twitter.com
YdkQLLPbuA

Belleville Softball
Congrats to Donna Dandino for her
ASA HOF indiiction @INASASAfthall
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BELIEVILLE SOFTBALL (OMPLEX HISTORY

NATIONAL TOURNAMENTS AT BELLEVILLE

2014 ASA MEN'S MAJOR FAST PITCH
2013 ASA MEN'S MAJOR FAST PITCH
2012 ASA MEN'S CLASS A 16" SLOW PITCH

2011 ASA MEN'S MAJOR FAST PITCH
2010 ASA MEN'S MAJOR FAST PITCH
2009 ASA MEN'S MAJOR FAST PITCH
2007 ASA MEN'S MAJOR FAST PITCH

2007 ASA WOMEN'S MAJOR FAST PITCH
2006 ASA MEN'S MAJOR FAST PITCH
2005 ASA COED CLASS A SLOW PITCH

2004 ASA MEN'S MAJOR FAST PITCH
2003 ASA MEN'S 45+ SLOW PITCH
2002 ASA WOMEN'S 35+ SLOW PITCH

2002 ASA MEN’'S MAJOR 16" SLOW PITCH
2001 ASA MEN'S 45+ FAST PITCH
1999 ASA MEN’'S CLASS A 16" SLOW PITCH

ASA MEN’S MAJOR FAST PITCH
NATIONAL CHAMPS AT BELLEVILLE
2014 HILL UNITED CHIEFS
2013 HILL UNITED CHIEFS
2011 BROKEN BOW &
NY GREMLINS
2010 KITCHENER RIVERSHARK TWINS
2009 THE FARM TAVERN
2007 PATSY'S
2006 CIRCLE TAP
2004 THE FARM TAVERN

BSume | M ISUTE=
JOURNAMENTS TOURNAMENTS (HAMPIONS

THE SOUTH BEND

aoamn TOURNAMENT
i Belleille Softhal Comples + South Bend,IN + 42515
Class D & E

Sds4s  0pE
A= e e

INTERNATIONAL SOFTBALLCONGRESS
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TOURNAMENT
outh Bend. Indiana

MEN’S CITY CHAMPS AT BELLEVILLE
2014 WILLIAM PENN/PAT'S AUTO TECH
2013 PAT'S AUTO TECH

2012 WEINBERG CUSTOM HOMES
2011 WEINBERG/POONJAB'S

2010 R & B CAR COMPANY

2009 WEINBERG CUSTOM HOMES
2008 WEINBERG CUSTOM HOMES
2007 UNKNOWN

2006 SOUTH BEND SCRAP

2005 WEINBERG CUSTOM HOMES
2004 SOUTH BEND SCRAP

2003 WEINBERG CUSTOM HOMES
2002 UNKNOWN

2001 UNKNOWN

2000 UNKNOWN

1999 BLUE & GOLD ILLUSTRATED

1998 BLUE & GOLD ILLUSTRATED

1997 SWEENEY PFIEFER

STATE CHAMPS FROM BELLEVILLE
2014 BOB'S 19™ HOLE — ASA COED

2014 523 TAP & GRILL — ASA MEN'S 35+
2013 STREET KIDS — ASA MEN'S B

2012 STREET KIDS — ASA MEN'S B

2011 STREET KIDS — ASA MEN'S B

2009 LEXUS of MISHAWAKA — ASA MENS 35+
1999 HOFFMAN BROS. — ASA MEN'S 35+
1997 GEO/A-TEAM — ASA MEN'S A

1997 GJ SPORTS — ASA WOMEN'S B

1WOLRD &

SUMMER HASH
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\iy Bellenile Softbal Comple * South Bend, IN + 62015 B SS
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2015 BELLEVILLE COMPLEX

CONTACT INFO
PHONE 574.514.6113
EMAIL jdajwal@aol.com

8" Year as Commisioner * VP, Indiana ASA Region 2
1998 State Champion - MSP 35+

2015 BELLEVILLE COMPLEX
CONTACT INFO
PHONE 574.302.5441

EMAIL msniadecki@comeast.net

5" Year as Supervisor * 2009 Nationals Top 10 Finish - MSP D
5-time South Bend City Champion - MSP

~

BELLEVIL ll
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Years of Softball Experience Years of Softball Experience

MIKE SNIADECKI

2015 BELLEVILLE COMPLEX

PHONE 574.221.9127
EMAIL bwaters48881@mchsi.con

Years of Softball Experience 17" Year as Supervisor * 2015 ASA Hall of Fame Inductee

F—=

2015 BELLEVILLE COMPLEX
CONTACT INFO
PHONE 574.360.9839
EMAIL gdud14@sbceglobal.net

Years of Softhall Experience 4' Year as Supervisor * An active player for over 45 years!

CONTACT INFO
PHONE 574.252.9726
EMAIL frasiers@att.net

6™ Year as Supervisor * 1989 National Finals - MSP A
1990 National SP B +1990 State Champion - MSP B

E L BOB WATERS| (Bl SCOTT FRASIER Btk GARY DUDDLESON

2015 BELLEVILLE COMPLEX 2015 BELLEVILLE COMPLEX

CONTACT INFO CONTACT INFO
PHONE 574.210.5504 PHONE 574.274.9036
EMAIL melick77@aol.com EMAIL drsparks@comecast.net

Years of Softball Experience 3t Year as Supervisor * 2014 National Champion - MSP 35* Years of Softball Experience 1* Year as Supervisor *1984 State Finals 3- MSP C
2014 State Champion - MSP 35* + 2009 Nationals 9 - MSP D
NN,
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Provided by UNITED BEVERAGE of SOUTH BEND

Please visit the Beer tents for an adult beverage. Must be 21 and have valid I.D.



